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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND TO
STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to construct SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR and store the waters of HAY CREEK, a
tributary of DREWS CREEK, to be appropriated under Application 69868,
Permit 50968, for IRRIGATION.

This Permit to store waters is issued approving Reservoir Application
R-69872. The date of priority is APRIL 14, 1989 FOR 560.0 ACRE-FEET AND
AUGUST 24, 1989 FOR 255.8 ACRE-FEET. The amount of water entitled to
be stored each year is not more than 815.8 ACRE-FEET.

The dam will be located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M.

The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be 128.6 acres and
the maximum depth of water will be 14.0 feet.

The area to be submerged by the reservoir is located within

E 1/2 SE 1/4
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 22

SW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 23

NE 1/4
SECTION 27

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources
Commission on March 30, 1990.

The permit is subject to the following conditions:

1. The structure shall be constructed, operated and maintained in
accordance with the approved plans and specifications and with the
design intent.

2.The repairs to the structure shall be constructed under the
supervision of a registered engineer licensed in Oregon. No water
shall be stored until this department receives written certification
from the engineer that construction has been completed in accordance
with the approved plans and specifications, and written authorization
for storage is received from this department.

3. The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year in order to
assure smooth operation.

4.The embankment and spillway channel shall be kept clear of trees and
brush and other debris.

5. The embankment shall be kept free of burrowing animals.

ERMITR-11221



PAGE TWO

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director
to satisfy prior downstream rights.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before APRIL 30, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1992. The reservoir shall
be filled, and complete application of the stored water to the use shall
be made on or before October 1, 1993.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, APRIL 30, 1990.

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application R-69872
Basin 13
R-69872.WJ

Water Resources Department
Volume l Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT R-11221
District 12



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

Water Rights Application
Number R-69872

FINAL ORDER

Extension of Time for Permit Number R-11221
Permit Holder: Richard Morgan

Application:
Permit:
Basin:
Date of Priority:

Source of Water:
Purpose of Use:

Maximum Volume:

Permit Information
R-69872
R-11221
13-Goose and Summer Lakes/ Watermaster District 12
April 14, 1989 for 560.0 acre-feet (AF) and August 24, 1989
for 255.8 (AF)
Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek
Stored water in South Arm Reservoir, to be appropriated
under Permit S-50968, for irrigation
815.80 (AF)

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute
537.230 and 539.010(5), and Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315

Appeal Rights

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review
under ORS 183.484. A request for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either
file for judicial review, or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60
days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

Application History

Permit R-11221 was issued by the Department on April 30, 1990. The permit called for actual
construction to begin by April 30, 1991, completion of construction by October 1, 1992 and
complete application of water to beneficial use by October 1, 1993. On November 3, 2014,

Final Order: Permit R-11221 Page 1 of 3



Richard Morgan submitted to the Department an Application for Extension of Time for Permit
R-11221. In accordance with 0AR 690-315-0050(2), on December 16, 2014, the Department
issued a Proposed Final Order proposing to extend the time to complete construction from
October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015 and the time to apply water to full beneficial use from
October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015. The protest period closed January 30, 2015, in
accordance with 0AR 690-315-0060(1). No protest was filed.

FINDINGS OF FACT

The Department adopts and incorporates by reference the findings in the Proposed Final Order
dated December 16, 2014.

At time of issuance of the Proposed Final Order the Department concluded that, based on the
factors demonstrated by the applicant, the permit may be extended subject to the following
conditions:

CONDITIONS

1. Last Extension Condition
This is to be the last extension of time granted for Permit R-11221. Any future
extensions of time requests will be denied.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit extension pursuant to ORS 537.230,
539.010(5) and OAR 690-315-0040(2).

Continued on the following page
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•

ORDER

The extension of time for Application R-69872, Permit R-11221, therefore, is approved subject
to conditions contained herein. The deadline for completing construction is extended from
October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015. The deadline for applying water to full beneficial use
within the terms and conditions of the permit is extended from October 1, 1993 to October 30,
2015.

DATED: February 6, 2015

Water · ht Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact
Permit Extension Specialist at (503) 986-0802.

• If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900

Final Order: Permit R-11221 Page 3 of 3



­
Mailing List for Extension FO Copies

FO Date: February 6, 2015

Application: R-69872
Permit: R-11221

Original mailed to permit holder

Richard Morgan
19230 Hooker Creek Road
Cottonwood, CA 96022

Copies sent to:

1. WRD - App. File R-69872/ Permit R-11221

2. Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

3. WRD - Keith Mills, Dam Safety

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy:

4. None

Copies Mailed

sr#)9.
O/e/">

Receiving notification via e-mail FO available in WRIS for review
(DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST)

5. WRD - Watermaster District 12, Brian Mayer

CASEWORKER: MAB

Final Order: Permit R-11221 Page 1 of 1



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

PROPOSED FINAL ORDER

In the Matter of the Application for an Extension of Time for Permit R-11221, Water Right
Application R-69872, in the name of Richard Morgan.

Application:
Permit:
Basin:
Date of Priority:

Source of Water:
Purpose of Use:

Maximum Volume:

Permit Information
R-69872
R-11221
13-Goose and Summer Lakes/ Watermaster District 12
April 14, 1989 for 560.0 acre-feet (AF) and August 24, 1989
for 255.8 (AF)
Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek
Stored water in South Arm Reservoir, to be appropriated
under Permit S-50968, for irrigation
815.80 (AF)

+please read this Proposed Final Order in its entirety as it may contain
additional conditions not included in the original permit**

In summary, the Department proposes to:

• Grant an extension of time to complete construction of the water system from October
1, 1993 to October 30, 2015.

• Grant an extension of time to apply water to full beneficial use from October 1, 1993
1993 to October 30, 2015.'

• Make the extension subject to certain conditions set forth below.

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute
537.230 and 539.010(5), and Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315

1 Pursuant to 0RS 537.230(4), upon the completion of beneficial use ofwater allowed under the permit,
the permit holder shall hire a certified water rights examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after
the complete application ofwater to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete application ofwater
to a beneficial use), the permit holder shall submit a map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use.

Proposed Final Order: Permit R-11221 Page 1 of 9



ACRONYM QUICK REFERENCE
Department- Oregon Water Resources Department
PFO - Proposed Final Order
cfs - cubic feet per second
gpm- gallons per minute
AF - acre-feet

AUTHORITY

Generally, see ORS 537.230 and OAR Chapter 690 Division 315.

ORS 537.230(3) provides in pertinent part that the Oregon Water Resources Department
(Department) may, for good cause shown, order an extension of time within which irrigation or
other works shall be completed or the right perfected. In determining the extension, the
Department shall give due weight to the considerations described under ORS 539.010(5) and to
whether other governmental requirements relating to the project have significantly delayed
completion of construction or perfection of the right.

ORS 539.010(5) provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Director, for good cause
shown, may extend the time within which the full amount of the water appropriated shall be
applied to a beneficial use. This statute instructs the Director to consider: the cost of the
appropriation and application of the water to a beneficial purpose; the good faith of the
appropriator; the market for water or power to be supplied; the present demands therefore;
and the income or use that may be required to provide fair and reasonable returns upon the
investment.

OAR 690-315-0040 provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Department shall make
findings to determine if an extension of time may be approved to complete construction and/or
apply water to full beneficial use.

OAR 690-315-0050(5) states that extension orders may include, but are not limited to, any
condition or provision needed to: ensure future diligence; mitigate the effects of the
subsequent development on competing demands on the resource; and periodically document
the continued need for the permit.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Background
1. Permit R-11221 was granted by the Department on April 30, 1990. The permit

authorizes the storage up to 815.80 AF of water in South Arm Reservoir from Hay Creek,
a tributary of Drews Creek, to be appropriated under Permit S-50968 for irrigation. The
permit specified actual construction was to begin by April 30, 1991, construction of the
water system was to be completed by October 1, 1992, and complete application of
water was to be made on or before October 1, 1993.

Proposed Final Order: Permit R-11221 Page 2 of 9



2. One prior permit extension has been granted for Permit R-11221. The most recent
extension resulted in the completion dates for construction being extended to October
1, 1993.

3. The permit holder submitted an "Application for Extension of Time" to the Department
on November 3, 2014, requesting the time to complete construction of the water
system extended from October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015 and the time to apply water
to full beneficial use under the terms of Permit R-11221 be extended from October 1,
1993 to October 30, 2015.

4. Notification of the Application for Extension of Time for Permit R-11221 was published
in the Department's Public Notice dated November 11, 2014. No public comments were
received regarding the extension application.

Review Criteria_[OAR_690-315-QQ49]

The time limits to complete construction and/or apply water to full beneficial use may be
extended if the Departmentfinds that the permit holder has met the requirements setforth
under OAR 690-315-0040. This determination shall consider the applicable requirements of
ORS 537.230, 537.248° and/or 539.010(5)'.

Complete Extension of Time Application {OAR 690-315-0040(1)(a)l

5. On November 3, 2014, the Department received a completed Application for Extension
of Time and the fee specified in ORS 536.050 from the permit holder.

Start of Construction_[OAR 690-315_QQ4Q/1/[b] and 690-315-0040(5I]

6. Actual construction of the water system began prior to the April 30, 1991 deadline
specified in the permit.

Duration of Extension {OAR 690-315-0040(1)(c)l

Under OAR 690-315-0040(1)(c), in order to approve an extension of time for water use permits the
Department mustfind that the time requested is reasonable and the applicant can complete the project
within the time requested.

7. As of November 3, 2014, the remaining work to be completed consists of obtaining
written certification from the engineer that construction has been completed in
accordance with the approved plans and specification, and written authorization for
storage of water from the Department; completing construction of the water system
and applying water to full beneficial use.

8. Given the amount of development left to occur, the Department has determined that
the permit holder's request to have until October 30, 2015, to complete construction of
the water system and to accomplish the application of water to beneficial use under the
terms and conditions of Permit R-11221 is both reasonable and necessary.

ORS 537.230 applies to surface water permits only.
ORS 537.248 applies to reservoir permits only.
Rs 539.010(5) applies to surface water and ground water permi ts.
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Good Cause [OAR_690-315_-0040(1Jdll
The Department's determination of good cause shall consider the requirements setforth under
OAR 690-315-0040/2).

Reasonable Diligence of the Appropriator {OAR 690-315-0040(2J(aJl

The Department's determination of reasonable diligence shall consider the requirements set
forth under OAR 690-315-0040{3)(a-d). In accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(3), the
Department shall consider, but is not limited to, the following factors when determining
whether the applicant has demonstrated reasonable diligence in previous performance under
the permit:

Amount of Construction {OAR 690-315-0040(3J(aJl

9. Work was accomplished within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension as
follows:

a. Construction of the water system began prior to the April 30, 1991 deadline
specified in the permit. Dam spillway improvements were completed to the
existing dam and spillway April 30, 1990.

b. No work was completed during the original development time frame under
Permit R-11221, as most work was completed before Permit issuance.

Beneficial Use of Water [OAR 690-315.-0040(3//b)]

10. The following beneficial use was made of the water during the permit or previous
extension time limits:

a. Since the issuance of Permit R-11221 on April 30, 1990, the permit holder has
stored 815.8 AF of water diverted from the Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek
for irrigation on 197 acres.

b. Delay of full beneficial use of water under Permit R-11221 was due, in part, to
the permit holder failing to obtain written certification from an engineer that
construction has been completed in accordance with the approved plans and
specification, and written authorization for storage from the Department.

Compliance with Conditions {OAR 690-315-0040(3J(cJl

11. The water right permit holder's conformance with the permit or previous extension
conditions.

a. The Department has considered the permit holder's compliance with conditions,
and has identified the following concerns: (1) the permit holder has not yet
obtained written certification from an engineer that construction has been
completed in accordance with the approved plans and specification, and (2) the
permit holder has not yet obtained written authorization for storage from the
Department.
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b. Failure to comply with permit conditions constitutes illegal storage of water. In
order to legally perfect the storage of water under this permit, the permit holder
must demonstrate that all conditions of the permit have been satisfied.

Financial Investments to appropriate and Apply Water to a Beneficial Purpose [OAR 690-315-
0040(2)b),(3)Id),(A)d)l
12. As of November 3, 2014, the permit holder has invested approximately $15,000, which

is about 88 percent of the total projected cost for complete development of this project.
The permit holder anticipates an additional $2,000 investment is needed for the
completion of this project.

Good Faith of_the Appropriator [OAR 690-315-00A0(2)cl]
13. The Department has found good faith of the appropriator under Permit R-11221.

The Market and Present Demands for Water /OAR 690-315-0040/2}{d-e)[
The Department's determinations ofmarket and present demandfor water or power to be
supplied shall consider the requirements setforth under OAR 690-315-0040{4){a-f). In
accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(4}, the Department shall consider, but is not limited to, the
following factors when determining the market and the present demand for water or power to
be supplied:

14. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic
waterway flows; special water use designations established since permit issuance,
including but not limited to state scenic waterways, federal wild and scenic rivers,
serious water management problem areas or water quality limited sources established
under 33 U.S.C. 1313(d); or the habitat needs of sensitive, threatened or endangered
species, in consultation with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife /OAR 690-315-
00AO(Al[a-cl]

a. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic
waterway flows was determined at the time of issuance of Permit R-11221;
furthermore, water availability for other affected water rights and scenic
waterway flows after the permit was issued is determined when an application
for a new water right is submitted. The point of diversion is located on Hay
Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek, and is not located within a Withdrawn Area.
Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek is not located within or above a state or
federal scenic waterway, however, it is located within an area ranked
"moderate" for stream flow restoration needs as determined by the Department
in consultation with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife, and is located
within a Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species Area as identified by
the Department in consultation with Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife.
The point of diversion is not in a location listed by the Department of
Environmental Quality as a water quality limited stream.
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15. Other economic interests dependent on completion of the project [OAR 690-315­
0040(4)(e)].

a. None have been identified.

16. Other factors relevant to the determination of the market and present demand for
water and power [OAR 690-315-0040(4}{!)].

a. None have been identified.

17. OAR 690-315-0050(5) provides for extension orders to include, but are not limited to,
any condition or provision needed to ensure future diligence, and/or mitigate the
effects of the subsequent development on competing demands on the resource. The
Department determined the need to place a "Last Extension Condition" on this
extension of time in order to ensure diligence is exercised in the development and
perfection of the water use permit. This condition, specified under Item 1 of the
"Conditions" section of this PFO, was determined to be necessary due to no additional
work having been accomplished since October 1, 1993

Fair Return Upon Investment [OAR 690-315-0040(2J(f)/

18. Use and income from the permitted water development will likely result in reasonable
returns upon the investment made to date.

Other Governmental Requirements {OAR 690-315-0040(2J(qJI

19. Delay in the development of this project was not caused by any other governmental
requirements.

Unforeseen Events {OAR 690-315-0040(2){hJ/

20. None have been identified.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The applicant is entitled to apply for an extension of time to complete construction
and/or completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant to 0RS 537.230(3).

2. The applicant has submitted a complete extension application form and the fee
specified in ORS 536.050, as required by 0AR 690-315-0040(1)(a).

3. The applicant complied with begin actual construction timeline requirements pursuant
to ORS 537.230 as required by OAR 690-315-0040(1)(b) and 0AR 690-315-0040(5).

4. Completion of construction and full application of water to beneficial use can be
accomplished by October 30, 2015°, as required by OAR 690-315-0040(1)(c).

Pursuant to ORS 537.230(3), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the
permittee shall hire a certified water rights examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the
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5. The Department has considered the reasonable diligence and good faith of the
appropriator, the cost to appropriate and apply water to a beneficial purpose, the
market and present demands forwater to be supplied, the financial investment made
and fair and reasonable return upon the investment, the requirements of other
governmental agencies, and unforeseen events over which the permit holder had no
control, whether denial of the extension will result in undue hardship to the applicant
and whether there are no other reasonable alternatives for meeting water use needs,
any other factors relevant to a determination of good cause, and has determined that
the applicant has shown that good cause exists for an extension of time to apply water
to full beneficial use pursuant to 0AR 690-315-0040(1)(d).

6. As authorized in 0AR 690-315-0050(5) and as described in Finding 17, above, the
Department has established, as specified in the "Conditions" section of this PFO (Item
1), a "Last Extension Condition" in order to ensure future diligence is exercised in the
development and perfection of Permit R-11221.

Continued on the following page

complete application ofwater to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete application of
water to a beneficial use), the permittee shall submit a map of the survey and a new or revised claim of
beneficial use as deemed appropriate by the Department.
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PROPOSED ORDER

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Department proposes to
issue an order to:

Extend the time to complete construction of the water system under Permit R-11221
from October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015.

Extend the time to apply water to beneficial use under Permit R-11221 from October 1,
1993 to October 30, 2015.

Subject to the following conditions:

CONDITIONS

1. Last Extension Condition
This is to be the last extension oftime granted for Permit R-11221. Any future
extensions of time requests will be denied.

DATED: December 16, 2014

cly Administrator
ght Services Division

Proposed Final Order Hearing Rights

Ifyou have any questions,
please check the information
box on the last pagefor the
appropriate names and
phone numbers.

1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-315-0100(1} and 690-315-0060, the applicant or any
other person adversely affected or aggrieved by the proposed final order may submit a
written protest to the proposed final order. The written protest must be received by
the Water Resources Department no later than January30, 2015, being 45 days from
the date of publication of the proposed final order in the Department's weekly notice.

2. A written protest shall include:
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a. The name, address and telephone number of the petitioner;
b. A description of the petitioner's interest in the proposed final order and if the

protestant claims to represent the public interest, a precise statement of the
public interest represented;

c. A detailed description of how the action proposed in the proposed final order
would adversely affect or aggrieve the petitioner's interest;

d. A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in error or deficient and
how to correct the alleged error or deficiency;

e. Any citation of legal authority supporting the petitioner, if known;
f. Proof of service of the protest upon the water right permit holder, if petitioner is

other than the water right permit holder; and
g. The applicant or non-applicant protest fee required under ORS 536.050.

3. Within 60 days after the close of the period for requesting a contested case hearing, the
Director shall:

a. Issue a final order on the extension request; or
b. Schedule a contested case hearing if a protest has been submitted, and:

1) Upon review of the issues, the Director finds there are significant
disputes related to the proposed agency action; or

2) The applicant submits a written request for a contested case hearing
within 30 days after the close of the period for submitting protests.

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact
Machelle Bamberger at (503} 986-0802.

• If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest
and you want to know the status, please contact Patricia McCarty at 503-986-0820.

• If you have any questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

• Address any correspondence to : Water Right Services Division
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Fax: 503-986-0901 Salem, OR 97301-1266

Proposed Final Order: Permit R-11221 Page g of 9



Mailing List for Extension PFO Copies

PFO Date: December 16, 2014

Application: R-69872
Permit: R-11221

Original mailed to Applicant:

Richard Morgan
19230 Hooker Creek Road
Cottonwood, CA 96022

Copies sent to:

1. WRD - App. File R-69872/ Permit R-11221

2. Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy:

3. None

Receiving via e-mail (10 AM Tuesday of signature date)
(DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST)

4. WRD - Watermaster District 12, Brian Mayer

CASEWORKER: MAB

Proposed Final Order: Permit R-11221

Copies Mailed

sr±},
Om: Ba/le,/It

Page 1 of 1



Application # ~ - Co 92 J z. Permit # R,- l 2 2 I___.:,.~....:...:.. .=...; _

Public Notice Route Slip ... New Application Extension of Time
per Division 315 Rules ... (Extensions received on July 1, 2001 or after)

♦ WRIG ...
Money Receipted on: _____;1___,_\_-_v_\_-_l _L\......,__ _

♦ Extension Specialist...

iJ Added to tracking spreadsheet

After fee is receipted and app is added to spreadsheet, route to ...
♦ Codi Holmes... / l
~ Publish on Public Notice (initial 30-day comment): Date of notice /1/1 /7-

7 l
,ft1

ft

~ In the "Ext Filed" field... Enter the Gate the Extension Application was received.

,!J Yes or O No: Return file to Extension Specialist after PN_N_IJ_~---=------

Update WRIS Database

In the "PNotice Date" field... Enter the date the Extension Application was
published on the Public Notice.



TRANSFER

PERMIT

APPLICATION

725 Summer St N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

113873
RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

RECEIPT#

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

CASH:

□
1083

CHICK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

30310 rowes [s [D2.

0243 1/S Lease

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water__

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY}

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

$
$

RECORD FEE

0202 $

0204 $

LICENSE FEE

0219 $
0220 $

EXAM FEE

Us
$

$

EXAM FEE

s

L]ti]\\ -64672 57£
$-r685%#?l

s

WRD OPERATING ACCT4270

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACE WATER
GROUND WATER

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY & TAPE FEES
RESEARCH FEES

0201

0203

0407
0410

0408
TC162
0240

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY} _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

OTHER / RDX

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I 11 $
1---------1

0231 HYDo LucENsE FEE FwwRo» [ Jl
[@

L TREASURY

VENDOR# _

TITLE _

113873
V

Distribution -White Copy - Customer, Yelle Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, But Copy - Fiscal

FUND _

OBJ. ODE

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT:



Date Type Reference
10/27/2014 Bil APPLICATION

Original Amt.
1,150.00

RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 03 2014

SALEM, OR

10/27/2014
Balance Due Discount

1,150.00
Check Amount

30839
Payment
1,150.00
1,150.00

HOLIDAY RANCHES, INC.
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REDDING BANK OF APPLICATION OF EXTENSION WATER RIGH 1,150.00



RECEIVED FROM:

3¥:

725 Summer SlN.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1138733CEIPT #

TRANSFER

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

CASH:

□
1083

CHICK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

33%1 row see [ [l52.o3

0243 1/S Lease

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0244 MuniWater MgrnlPlan__ 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

0407

0410

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY& TAPE FEES

RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

s
s
$

RECORD FEE

0202 $

0204 $

LICENSE FEE
0219 $

0220 $

EXAM FEE

U
$
$

EXAM FEE
$

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACEWATER

GROUND WATER

0201

0203

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE
MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITYI 0607 TrREASURY
0233
0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

UC NUMBER

I [Is
t-------i 1--------4
I IIs~-----'

[s
liREASl!JRY OTHER /RDX

113873

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT:



Last revised: August 19, 2013

F--71

Completeness Checklist for Permit Extension of Time Application
Minimum completeness criteria for Extension of Time Applications are setforth in 04R 690-086-0020(3) for NON-Municipal or

NON-Quasi-Municipal permits and in OAR 690-086-0070(3) for Municipal or Quasi-Municipal permits.

1. Pull the permit file. If a copy of the pennit is not in the file, pull up an image of the permit in WRIS.

It] 2. Is the pennit to be extended Non-Cancelled according to WRIS and the pennit file?
If the permit has been cancelled, the Extension Application cannot be accepted.

~ 3. Is the extension applicant's name and mailing address Supplied?

If yes, is the applicant a permit holder of record (i.e., permit issuedor assigned to them)'?

If the extension applicant is NOT a permit holder of record, a "Requestfor Assignment" must be
accepted and processed before the Extension Application can be processed.

If an Assignment has not yet occurred, and is not submitted with the Extension of Time
Application, the application cannot be accepted.

NOTE: The applicant may_submit a complete "RequestforAssignment," at the same time,
which must include the statutory fee of $85 for the assignment, required proof of ownership, or
signature of previous permit holder, in addition to all necessary items required for the Extension of
Time Application so that both applications can be accepted.

E;Z1 4. Is the appropriate Extension of Time Application used? _
If the wrong application form is used, the Extension Application cannot be accepted.
• If a Municipal or Quasi-Municipal permit, use: "Applicationfor Extension ofTimefor

Municipal and Quasi-Municipal Water Use Permits."
• If a NON-Municipal or NON-Quasi-Municipal permit, use: "Applicationfor Extension ofTime
for a Water Right Permit (Non-Municipal INon-Quasi-municipal Water Use). "

~ S. Are the requested date(s) for extension identified (Page J)? _
• Check the permit to see if it includes a "B-Date" and/or a"C-Date."

"B-Date" = date by which construction of the water delivery systemfor the permit is to be completed.
"C-Date" = date by whichfull beneficial use ofwater under the permit is to be accomplished.

NOTE: For permits with both a "B-Date and a"C-Date," the applicant will likely request an
extension of both dates (i.e., to complete construction ofthe water delivery/distribution system and
to apply water tofu/I beneficial use). Unless, of course, construction of the water delivery system
is complete. In which case, the applicant would likely only request an extension of the "C-Date"
(i.e., to apply water tofu/I beneficial use).

For permits with only a "C-Date," the applicant will only be requesting an extension of the date in
which to apply water to full beneficial use.

6. Is the Extension Application signed (with an original signature) by permit holder(s) of record
or an authorized agent? ---:----:-------:--:-:-------------------(/fsigned by agent, documentationfrom thepermit holder(s) granting authorizationfor the agent to sign on
their behalfmust be provided or be present and current in the permit file.)

If not signed by a permit holder of record or authorized agent, the Extension Application cannot
be accepted.

NOTE: If the permit covers land that has been subdivided and assigned to different, individual
parties ... we only need signatures of the permit holder(s) of record for the portion of the permit
involved in the Extension of Time Application.



GZl 7. Are all questions on the application answered? _
(NOTE: Supporting documentation such as: copies of the permit, well log(s), annual water use reports, static water "
level measurement reports, evidence demonstrating construction/ work/water use accomplished, etc. may be included.)

The tables below are informational only. No need to check off.
■ NON-Municipal or NON-Quasi-Municipal Permit Extension Applications:. Ques. #1 - Information provided on beginning of . Ques. #5-C - Well location information provided and whether

construction ("A" Date) under the permit. a permit amendment is necessary.. Ques. #2 - Information provided on compliance with . Que.s. #6 - Information provided on number of acres irrigated, if
pennit conditions. applicable.. Ques. #3 - Description provided of progress made in . Ques. #7 - Description provided of remaining work left to be
developing the pennit. accomplished to perfect the permit.. Ques. H4 - Monetary investment made in the project to . Ques. #8 - Description provided of estimated cost to complete the
date provided. project associated with the permit.. Ques. #5-A - Max amount of water beneficially used to . Ques. #9 - Explanation provided of why the permit has not been
date for a SW permit indicated. fully developed/perfected.. Ques. #5-B - Well construction information provided . Ques. #I0 - Justification provided of why the requested time is
and max amount of water beneficially used to date for a necessary to complete project.
GW permit indicated.

Municipal/Quasi-Municipal Permit Extension Applications:. Ques. #2 - For Quasi-Municipal permits only, . Ques. #8 - Estimate provided of current peak water demand of the
information provided on beginning of construction population served and the methodology used to make the estimate.
("'A" Date) under the permit.. Ques. #3 - For Municipal permits issued on or after . Ques. #9 - Explanation provided of why the permit has not been
June 29, 2005, information provided on beginning of fully developed/perfected.
construction ("A" Date).. Ques. #4 - Description provided of progress made in . Ques. #10-A - Estimate provided of demand projection for the
developing the permit and financial expenditures made permit, the methodology used to make the estimate and anticipated
in the project to date. date for full beneficial use of the permit.. Ques. #5-A & H5-B - Information provided on . Ques. #10-B - For extension requests grcater than 50 years,
compliance (or non-compliance) with permit documentation provided that the demand projection is consistent with
conditions. the lands and uses proposed to be served by the permit holder.. Ques. #6-A - Max amount of water beneficially used to . Ques, #11 - Estimate of costs to complete the project and a summary
date for a SW permit indicated. of future schedule to complete construction/ perfect the water right.. Ques. #6-B • Well construction information provided . Ques. #12 - Justification provided of why the requested time is
and max amount ofwater beneficially used to date for a necessary to complete project and/or apply water to full beneficial
GW permit indicated. use.. Ques. #6-C - Well location information provided and . Ques. #14-A copy of any agreements regarding use of the
whether a permit amendment is necessary. undeveloped portion of the permit and maintaining the persistence of

fish, if applicable.. Ques. #7 - Estimate provided of current population . Attachment A - A tabular inventory of the water supplier's water
served under the permit and the methodology used to rights and any other water use authorizations.
make the estimate.

□

8.

9.

Has the $575 fee been paid? -------------------------* If applicable, has the $85 fee for the Assignment been paid? -----------
(As of July 1, 2013, the Extension of Timefee is $575, and Request/or Assignment fee is 585)

If the fee has NOT been paid, the application cannot be accepted.
·VOTE: lf the fee is the only item missing, contact the applicant to see if they can submit thefee with the next
Jew days. If the applicant commits to submitting thefee within one week, hold the Extension Application, and
explain to them that if it is not received the application will be returned (as we are required to keep any
application, regardless of how complete, ifretained by the Department as long as two weeks.

If after completing this checklist, it is not clear whether the application can be accepted.
please route both the money slip and Extension Application to Extension Specialist, or
Anne Reece for municipal and quasi-municipal applications. One will either: 1) accept the
application; 2) return the application; or 3) prepare a deficiency letter.

Reviewed by:_M»loll:fabe.se
/

S:\groups\wr\extensions\Forms and Templates\Checklists\Permit Extension-Checklist-8-19-2013.<loc
Date:I-'-lr



Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer tr t E,Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

50 6-0900
F AX 50,-986-1 304

November 4, 2014

REFERENCE: Application for Exten ion of Time

Dear Exten ion of Time Applicant:

The Water Right Services Division has received your application for an extension of time for
APPLICATION FILE#: S-69868 and R-69872 (Permit S-50968 and R-11221). Your
application will be reviewed in the future. Following the review, you will receive a Proposed Final
Order either approving or rejecting the extension of time request. A 45-day protest period begins
upon issuance of the Proposed Final Order. After the protest period closes, a Final Order i
issued.

If you are intere ted in having your application reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file
processed immediately, u ing the Reimbur ement Authority program, which is described at:
btp://w w w.wrd.stile.or.us/OWRD/mgmt _reimbursement _authorit.html

You may continue the use of water under your water right until the Water Resources Department
formally takes action on your extension application. If your permit includes conditions, water use
reporting, water level measurement reporting, etc., you are required to comply with the conditions.

Any additional development that occurs after the expired completion date, identified on the permit
or an exten. ion order can only be claimed upon an approved extension application.

If you have que tions concerning your extension of time application, please contact Machelle
Bamberger at (503) 986-0802. For general information about the Water Resources Department,
you may contact the Water Resources' Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801 or you may
acce the Department's website at: www.wrd.state.or.us.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND TO
STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to construct SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR and store the waters of HAY CREEK, a
tributary of DREWS CREEK, to be appropriated under Application 69868,
Permit 50968, for IRRIGATION.

This Permit to store waters is issued approving Reservoir Application
R-69872. The date of priority is APRIL 14, 1989 FOR 560.0 ACRE-FEET AND
AUGUST 24, 1989 FOR 255.8 ACRE-FEET. The amount of water entitled to
be stored each year is not more than 815.8 ACRE-FEET.

The dam will be located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M.

The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be 128.6 acres and
the maximum depth of water will be 14.0 feet.

The area to be submerged by the reservoir is located within

E 1/2 SE 1/4
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 22

SW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 23

NE 1/4
SECTION 27

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources
Commission on March 30, 1990.

The permit is subject to the following conditions:

1. The structure shall be constructed, operated and maintained in
accordance with the approved plans and specifications and with the
design intent.

2.The repairs to the structure shall be constructed under the
supervision of a registered engineer licensed in Oregon. No water
shall be stored until this department receives written certification
from the engineer that construction has been completed in accordance
with the approved plans and specifications, and written authorization
for storage is received from this department.

3. The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year in order to
assure smooth operation.

4.The embankment and spillway channel shall be kept clear of trees and
brush and other debris.

5. The embankment shall be kept free of burrowing animals.

F=6987 II! RII DupartIII! PERMIT R=II22I
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­ ­
PAGE TWO

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director
to satisfy prior downstream rights.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before APRIL 30, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1992. The reservoir shall
be filled, and complete application of the stored water to the use shall
be made on or before October 1, 1993.

F ilure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
ser is advised that new regulations may require the use of best

practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
ompliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged

land-use plan.

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
fficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including

rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, APRIL 30, 1990.

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application R-69872
Basin 13

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 Drews creek Misc.

PERMIT R-11221
District 12

1 I m



Extension PFO Checklist for

Other than Muni or Quasi-Municipal
Water Use Permits

(OAR 690-315-0010 through 0AR 690-315-0060)

Application: R- 69872 Permit: R- 69868 Permit Amendment? No 0YesD T- __ D pending D approved

Permit Holder's Name: Richard Morgan

Permit Holder's Mailing Address: 19230 Hooker Creek Road email

Phone Number: 530-347-0488

POD Location: Township__ Range

Drainage Basin: 13 County: Lake Watermaster District: 12

Section ¼¼

Watermaster: Brain Mayer

Date Permit was issued: 4/30/1990 Priority Date: 4/14/1989 Date of PN: il-l­
foe Su¢. F

Source: Hay Creek, a tributary of Drew Creek I}- i..'-!- l9S'"'1 -F,,11. 255°- f- A-f

Use: store water to be appropriated under Permit S-50968

"Q": 815.8 AF

Orig "A" Date: 4/30/1991

Extension
request rec'd: 1\-3-21

Orig "B" Date: 10/1/1992

Last Authorized
"B" Date: 10/1 / q 3

Proposed
"B" Date: 10/1/2015

Last Authorized
"C" Date: 10/1/43

Proposed
C Date: 10/1/2015

ri¥ old
p)@

, - 1&'°- ).OI'-/
1,..

Request Number (1, 2, 3 ... ): ~
Conditions of Permit·

Orig "C" Date: 10/1/1993

Condition Condition - - - - - IPermit Condition
Met? Not Met? «

□ 28 written certification from engineer that construction bas been completed/written authorization for
storage

68 LJ outlet gate shall be cycled at least once a year lord ale?
~

(g] □ embankment and spillway chanel syhall be kept clear of trees and brush 0/ 1-1o­

(g] □ embankment shall ber kept free of burrowing animals

IL] □ outlet pipe

Factors to consider in determining "Reasonable Diligence" [OAR 690-315-0040(3)]:
Yes No GW REVIEW: Y N-----□ IZJ Work was accomplished within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension
IZJ D Water right permit holder conformed with the permit or previous extension conditions MITIGATION REVIEW: Y N
IZJ D Financial investments were made toward developing the beneficial water use.

• Amount Invested to date: $17,000 Estimated Remaining Cost: $2.000
18] D Beneficial use made of the water during the permit or previous extension time limits

• Penn it holder has beneficially used 815.8 0cfs0gpm!Zlaf of the total permitted quantity of water on __ acres

Has the applicant pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with reasonable diligence? Yes [8J No D

Page I of2 Checklist Last Revised: 05/02/2007



Hay Creek

Ground Water Permits:
Surface Water Permits:

Yes No
D IXI above a state scenic waterway? Name Source: OWRD "Areas Above State Scenic Waterways" Map

D IXI within a stream segment designated as a federal wild and scenic river? Source: www.rivers.gov/wildriverslist.html

IXI D within a sensitive, threatened or endangered species area Source: "/gisdata'dev/projects/salmon/div33map.aml"

D IXI within a critical or Limited Ground Water Area? Name of area

D IXI within a Withdrawn Area? Name of area
D IXI in a waterbody listed on the DEQ Section 303(d) List of Water Quality Limited Areas? Date added to list

[] [] within an area ranking []low L []moderate_y [lhigh_L [lhighest for stream flow restoration needs Source: OWRD "Sreamtow Restoration
Needs" Maps (by region)

Based on the written record, can the Department make a finding of"Good Cause" to approve the extension request?

Determination of the market and the present demand for water or power to be supplied:

Identify the closest surface water or localized water basin.
Is the POA located .
Is the POD located .

Yes "Good Cause" can be found. !XI Approval ofExtension Request

No "Good Cause" cannot be found. [] Denial of Extension Request

Conditions to be included in Extension PFO (if applicable)? Yes O No IXI
(NOTE: Check thefile recordfor documentation to add a condition(s) at the extension stage.)

[]5-year Progress Report Checkpoints (Years:

[J other.

Footnote regarding Claim of Beneficial Use. Choose the appropriate language below and insert as a footnote in the PFO:

0 COBU Requirement - Surface/Ground Water - on or prior to July 9,_1987
"For permits applied for or received on or before July 9, 1987, upon complete development of the permit, you must notify the Department that the work has
been completed and either: (I) Hire a water right examiner certified under ORS 537.798 to conduct a survey, the original to be submitted as required by the
Water Resources Department, for issuance of a water right certificate; or (2) Continue to appropriate water under Ute water right pem1it until U1e Water
Resources Department conducts a survey and issues a water right certificate under ORS 537.250 or 537.625."

[]CU_Requirement - Surface Water - post July 9, 1987
"Pursuant to ORS 537.230(4), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the permit holder shall hire a certified water rights
examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete application of water to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use), the permit holder shall submit a map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use."

0 COBU Requirement- Ground Water - post July 9,_1987
"Pursuant to ORS 537.630(4), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the permit holder shall hire a certified water rights
examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete application of water to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use), the permit holder shall submit a map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use."

NOTES:

Extension PFO" Dates
Mailing I Issuance Date: Protest Deadline Date:. _

Reviewer's Name:_Mak6ambrji±Date:1?l'

9wdrsoo Ena@sin4 Save4i Zn
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RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 03 2014
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street 'E, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

SALEM, OR

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit
(Non-Municipal/ Non-Quasi-municipal Water Use)

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

I, Richard E. Morgan
NAME OF PERMIT HOLDER [OAR 690-315-00200) and(3)a)]

the holder of: Application Number R-69872 Permit Number R-11221 [OAR690-315-0020(3)(b)J

A separate application must be submittedfor each permit as per 0AR 690-315-0020(2).

19230 Hooker Creek Road
MAILING ADDRESS

Cottonwood, CA, 96022
CITY, STATE. ZIP

530-347-0488
PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

X do hereby request that the time to apply water to full beneficial use under the terms and
conditions of the permit, which now expires on Month 10 Day l Year 1993, be extended to
October 30, Year 2015.

Please Note. If the permit does specify a date when construction must be completed, you should
request to extend both the time to apply water to full beneficial use and to complete construction.
These dates are typically found on the permit above the signature of the Director.

and

cg) do hereby request that the time to complete construction of the water system, which now expires
on Month 10 Day l Year 1993, be extended to October 30, Year 2015

Sign after completing the entire application, questions 1-11.

I am the permit holder, or have attached to this application written authorization from the permit
holder, to apply for an extension of time under this permit. I understand that false or misleading
statements in this extension application are grounds for OWRD to suspend processing of the request
and/or reason to deny t e extension. I have completed the entire application.

I
Signature Date

rans««sreKingD,podKes
Revised April 11, 2014 Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page I



MAIL COMPLETED and SIGNED APPLICATION with the $575 STATUTORY FEE TO:

•

Water Resources Department
Attn: Water Right Permit Extensions
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

$575 check to OWRD or Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED BY OWP

NOV 03 2014

SALEM, OE

Submit the following items with your Application for Extension of Time:

• The signed and completed Application for Extension of Time.

• All supporting documentation and/or evidence referenced in the application.

Reference materials needed to complete this Application:

• Water right permit. A copy of the water right permit can be downloaded from the
Department's Website at http://www.wrd.state. or. us (using the link to the Water Rights
Information System (WRIS). A copy of the permit may be requested from the Water Rights
Division at 503-986-0801 (copy fees will apply).

• Documentation which demonstrates compliance with permit conditions (for example, well
construction logs; static water level measurement reports; annual water use reports; ODFW
fish screen certification;, a plan to monitor the effect of water use on ground water aquifers
utilized under the permit; etc.).

Helpful information for completing this Application:

• Permit holders of municipal or quasi-municipal water use permits DO NOT use this form.
The form Applicationfor Extension ofTimefor Municipal and Quasi-Municipal Water Use
Permits is at the following link: http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/fo1111s.shtml#other

• Request the reasonable amount of time necessary to fully complete construction of the water
project and/or to fully use the permitted quantity of water under the permit terms & conditions.

• The attached Instructionsfor Completing an Applicationfor Extension ofTimefor a Water
Right Permit will help you answer each question on the application. If, after reading the
instructions, you need assistance, please call the Extensions Specialist at 503-986-0900.

• Pennit extensions are evaluated under OAR Chapter 690, Division 315, which may be viewed
at: http://WW\v.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/LAW/index.shtml. Please note that OWRD may require
additional information, if necessary, to evaluate the application per 0AR 315-00203)).

• OWRD will review applications received for completeness and will return incomplete or
deficient applications per OAR 690-315-0040(l)(a) to the applicant.

Revised April 11, 2014 Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page 2
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Questions to Complete this Application for Extension of Time
Please see the instruction sheet to help you answers these questions.

[OAR 690-315-00203)d)]
1. Did the "actual construction" of the water system/well drilling begin within the time

specified in the permit? []es [] No []NIA, if not specified in this permit

Date "actual construction" began is:June 1989

Describe details of construction: Existing dam and spillway was surveyed to determine any
improvements that may be required for proper working outlets and safety of the structures.

[OAR 690-315-00203)e)A)]
2-A. Please Describe how you have complied with each standard and special condition in the

original permit [and, if applicable, conditions contained in any order approving a permit
amendment and/or order approving a prior extension of time].

TIP: The instruction sheet explains which typical conditions must be addressed here.

Condition Number: Hand-number each condition on a copy ofyourpermit (and, ifapplicable, any
permit amendment and/orprior extension). Include a copy ofyour hand-numberedpermit.

CHART-A
Condition Date Describe How Permit Condition Has Been SatisfiedNumber Satisfied
1 4/30/1990 The dam spillway improvements were completed per engineer drawings.

2 4/30/1990 No repairs have been done.

3 4/30/1990 Outlet gate is used annually.

4 4/30/1990 Embanment has been kept clear of trees and brush.

5 4/30/1990 No borrowing animals are present.

2-B. If you have NOT complied with all applicable conditions, explain the reasons why and
indicate with a date certain (in the near future) when compliance will occur.

CHART-B
Condition Date Will

Explain Why Each Permit Condition Has NOT Been SatisfiedNumber Comply

-CEIVED B Y OWRD

NOV 0 3l«nu.zo

SALEM, OR

Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page 3



[0OAR 690-315-00203)e)]
3-A. Provide evidence of physical progress made toward completion of the water system and

progress toward making beneficial use of water within the original permitted time period.

CHART-C (below) must be completed for all Application for Extension of Time
requests. Use chronological order.

CHART-C
DATE LIST & DESCRIBE WORKACCOMPLISHED COST

BEFORE PERMITWAS ISSUED

6/16/1989 Survey work and structure improvement work started $5,000.00
4/30/1990 Improvement work to spill way and outlet works completed. $10,000.00

DATE LIST & DESCRIBE WORKACCOMPLISHED AFTERPERMITWAS COST
ISSUED andPRIOR TO DATE FOR COMPLETE APPLICATION OF
WATER
Date the permit was signed - find date above signature on last page of permit.

4/30/1990

4/30/1991 Date the permit specified "Actual Construction Work" shall begin
("A-Date") -not all permits contain this date.

4/30/1991 Stored water complete NIA

10/1/1993

Date the permit specified complete application of water to the use shall
be made ("C-Date") - all permits contain this date.

LIST & DESCRIBE WORK ACCOMPLISHED AFTER DATE FOR
DATE COMPLETE APPLICATION OFWATER UP TO NOW COST

Complete if this is your first request for extension of time.

7/29/1994 Final Proof Inspection $2,000.00

I Total Cost for Chart-c [ $17,000.00
If exact cost is not known, please provide your best estimate.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 0 3 2014
Revised April 11. 2014

SALEM, OR
Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page4



IF this is your first Application for an Extension of Time, write NA in Chart D below and proceed to
question 4 at the bottom of this page.

3-B) Provide evidence of physical progress made toward completion of the water
system and progress toward making beneficial use of water within the most recent
extension period.

If this is_not your lst Application for Extension of Time request, fill out CHART-D
below in addition to CHART-C above. Use chronological order.

CHART-D
DATE

LIST AND DESCRIBE WORKACCOMPLISHED DURING
THELAST EXTENSION PERIOD COST

"Extended From" date for complete application of water used in the 1t
(or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time.

"Extended To" date for complete application of water resulting from the
pt (or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time.

DATE
LIST AND DESCRIBE WORK ACCOMPLISHED AFTER
THELAST EXPIRED EXTENSION PERIOD UP TO NOW COST*

Total Cost ofChart-D I
If exact cost is not known, please provide your best estimate.

4.
[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(f)]
Cost of project to date: $17.000.00
(The total combined costfrom CHART-C and CHART-D)

RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 0 3 2014

Revised April 11, 2014 Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit
SALEM, OR
Page 5



[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(e)(B)]
5. Provide evidence of the maximum rate (or duty, if applicable) of water actually diverted

for beneficial use under this permit and/or prior extensions of time (if any) male to_date.

TIP: Report the rate used to date in the same units ofmeasurement as specified in the
permit. Unlessfull beneficial use has been made, this rate will be less than the
rate authorized on the permit.

5-A) For Surface Water Permit Extensions (e.g. S-XXXX or R-XXXX):

Maximum measured rate used to date = __ cfs (cubic feet per second)
or
Maximum measured rate used to date =__ gpm (gallons per minute)
or
Acre-feet stored to date= 815.8 AF

5-B) For Ground Water Permit Extensions (e.g. G-:XXXX):

TIP: Include information from ALL wells that pertain to this permit including
wells not currently being used.

CHART-E
IF DRILLED '

Is the actual Maximum Is this well
drilled location measured authorized

Well Log Well Tag authorized on rate used from or utilized
Number Number this permit or this well-­ under any If yes, provide

Well II as Water Has this e.g. e.g. on a permit under this OTHER the Permit,
identified User's well been MORR II 27566 amendment? permit only water Certificate, or
on Permit Well# drilled? 50473 orN/A (See 5-C below) (CFS orGPM) rights? Transfer No.

.8 YesO YesO YesO -
No 0 No 0 No J -
YesO YesO YesO -
No 0 No 0 No 0 -
YesO YesO YesO -
No 0 No 0 No 0 -
YesO YesO YesO -
No DJ No 0 No 0 -

Total measured rate from all wells utilized under this permit

oa:
2 <"0 =(n )

c
o >
UJ >> >
UJ z
O
uIr

5-C)

a:
0
5
A
4
0

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Pcnnit Page 6Revised April II , 2014

If the drilled location of a well is not authorized on this permit, please specify its
location below, or provide a map showing its location. Has or will a Permit
Amendment Application been/be filed? YesD No D
Ifa Permit Amendment Application has been filed: Transfer No. T­

Well #' Actual location:

Well# Actual location:



' ¢
[OAR690-31 5-0020(3)(e)(C)]

6. Provide the total number of acres actua.lly irrigated to date under this permit (if any).

Surface Water Permits: I have applied water to acres for irrigation to date.

Ground Water Permits: I have applied water to acres for irrigation to date.

Please specify which wells are being utilized for this irrigation.

Well#__ Acres

Well#__ Acres

Well#__ Acres__

Well#__ Acres

[OAR 690-315-00203)@)]
7. Provide a summary of future plans and a schedule to complete construction of the water

system, and/or apply water to full beneficial use under the permit terms and conditions.

CHART-F
APPROXIMATE LIST & DESCRIBE WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED TO ESTIMATED COSTDATE RANGE COMPLETE WATER DEVELOPMENT (projected)(proiected) (projected)
10/2014-10/2015 Engineer certification of construction $2,000.00

Year: 2015 Date intend to apply water to full beneficial use under
the terms and conditions of this permit.

8. Estimated remaining total cost to complete the water development:
[OAR 690-3 I 5-0020(3)(g)] $2,000.00

[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(h)]
9. Describe the reasons why the water development was not constructed, and/or water was

not beneficially used within permit time limits. Provide supporting informationfor the
reason(s) that bestfits your circumstances (4, B, C or D).

9-A) Is the project of a size and scope that was originally planned to be phased in over a time
frame longer than the one allowed in the pennit? If yes, describe.

NO

RECEIVED BY OWPD

NOV 03 2014

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit Page 7



9-B) Did the financial resources needed to develop the project preclude completion of the
project within authorized time frames? If yes describe.

9-C) Did good faith attempts to comply with other agency permit conditions and/or acquire
permits from other agencies, or otherwise comply with government regulations, delay
completion of the project? If yes, describe.

9-D) Have other unforeseen events delayed full development of the water system and use of
water within the authorized time frames? If yes, describe.

NO

[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(k)]
10. Justify the time requested to complete the project and/or apply the water to full beneficial

use. Your justification should combine information from yow- answers from Questions 2-B, 7,
8, and 9 of this Application for Extension of Time. Include any other information or evidence
to establish that the requested amount of time is sufficient and that you will be able to complete
the project within the amount of time requested.
This extension will provide adaquate time to submit proper documentation

11. Provide any other information you wish OWRD to consider while evaluating your
Application for Extension of Time.

Thank you for submitting a complete and accurate application. Remember to sign the front page.
If you have questions or need assistance, please ask to speak with the Department's Extension
Specialist by calling 503-986-0900 during business hours.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

N3/ 03 2014
Revised April 11, 2014

SALEM, OR
Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page 8
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lDATE I JOB NO.
08/10/94 94054

ATTENTION

RE:
Water Resources Department

Salem, 0R 97310

3850 Portland Road NE

ANDERSON
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

HC 64 Box 24 539 SW 7th Street
_P.O.-ox 28 PO. Box 419

LAKEVIEW, OR 97630 REDMOND, OR 97756
(503) 947.4407 (503) 923-4307
FAX (503) 947-2321 FAX (503) 923-4308

TO

D Samples

D ------------------------

D Plans

□ Under separate cover via the following items:

D SpecificationsD Prints

D Change order

0 Attached

D Shop drawings

D Copy of letter

WE ARE SENDING YOU
>

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Original Mylar - Final Proof Survey with Report.

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

D For approval D Approved as submitted

D For your use D Approved as noted

D As requested D Returned for corrections
>

D For review and comment D

D FOR BIDS DUE 19

REMARKS

D Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submitcopies for distribution

D Returncorrected prints

D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

RECEIVER
AUG 1 2 1994

SAL FM. OREGON
NATER RES6URGES EPI

COPY TO _

~ RECYCLED PAPER:
f contents: 40% Pre-Consumer • 10% Post-Consumer SIGNED: Darryl Anderson, P.E., P.L.S.

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



.- •

ANAL PROOF SURVEY
CLAIM OF BENERCIAL USE AND SITE REPORT

GENERAL INFORMATION

Permit/Certificate Holder:

WATER SOURCE

Mildred Garrett
HC 60 Box 4310
Lakeview, OR 97630
Permit No. 50968 and No. R11221

The source of water is South Arm Reservoir located on a tributary of Hay Creek within the
Goose Lake Basin.

LOCATION OF AREA INVOLVED

The area involved is 197 acres of irrigated land located in Sections 14, 15, 22, and 23 of
Township 40 South, Range 16 East, Willamette Meridian, Lake County, Oregon.

DIVERSION POINT

The reservoir outlet is located 230.1 feet north and 233.9 feet west of the south 1/ 16
corner common to Sections 22 and 23.

USE OF WATER

Use of water is for irrigation of pasture land.

DESCRIPTION

PERMIT 50968 AND P-11221 -Final proof inspection date was July 29, 1994.

Permit R-1 1221 - This permit allowed storage of water in South Arm Reservoir. Storage is
behind a dam constructed sometime in the early 1950's or late 1940's. Plans and
specifications for the dam and spillway were submitted and approved by the Dam Safety
Section of the Water Resources Department. Please refer to letter dated May 24, 1990,
from Barry Norris, Dam Safety Engineer.

At the time of our inspection, the reservoir was approximately half full. The spillway had been
constructed as per the plans and had run water during the last winter. All elements of the
dam were as specified in the approved plans and as outlined in the permit.

REEN
AUG 1 2 1994

NATER RESun·-> - •
SALEM. OREGON



PAGE 2

Permit 50968 - This permit allowed use of water out of South Arm Reservoir for irrigation of
lands as shown on the attached map. A field inspection indicated ditches as shown on the
map with pasture grass in the irrigated areas.

Water had released from the outlet pipe of the reservoir and diverted into the ditches to
irrigate the area shown.

SURVEY TIE

The outlet pipe was located from the 1 / 1 6 corner as shown on the attached map.

Darryl J.Anderson ••3:
· ., e;'{·i· a· h

Certified WVeterRightExaminer

August 10, 1994

Date

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under the terms and
conditions of the Permit Nos. 50968 and P11, was completed on July 29, 1994, and the
facts contained in this report and accompan ingEi. o rect to the best of

k I d . 1N~ate:r l-.,e./2tmy now e ge. ·..f eu- JfOO

I, Mildred Garrett, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map
as my claim of beneficial use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions of
Permit Nos. 50968 and R-11221.

August 10, 1994

Date ildred Garrett

(

REC!I
AUG 1 2 1994

+«ATER R
. 1 , •

S4 EA. un.o,, !





CLARKGey_E

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Maxine,

CLARK Gerry E
Monday, June 30, 2014 9:38 AM
'holidayranches@sbcglobal.net'
Water Right Information

Here is the information that we discussed:

Link to permit R-11221 documents
http://apps.wrd.state .or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr details.aspx?snp id=32100

Link to permit S-50968 documents
http://apps.wrd .state.or. us/apps/wr/wri nfo/wr details.aspx?snp id=49631

Assignment Form - each permit must be covered by a separate assignment request and fee (To be signed by Mildred as
trustee)
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/Assign 7 19 13.pdf

Extension of Time application - each permit must be covered by a separate assignment request and fee
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/PUBS/docs/forms/fillable non muni ext app form 041114.doc

As we discussed, the Assignment and request to request reconsideration of the proposed order are the most important
items at this time. In your letter requesting reconsideration, please provide a timeline for the submittal of the
application for the Extension of time.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
Water Right Services Division
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone: 503-986-0811

1



, SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
PO'fWW//e#(Ppeifepen t trom fem 1?
BEE'tg EENEJaress otow:

R-69872
MILDRED GARRETT 1992 LIVING TRUST
16025 GARRETTROAD '
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

D Registered
D Insured Mall

D Express Mail
D Return Receipt for Merchandise
CO.D.

JUN 27 2014

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labeO

PS Form 3811, February 2004

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box•

OREGON WATER RESOURCES
725 SUMMER STREET NE SUITE A
SALEM, OR 97301-1266

Ioli»t+H[4u+IL'IHI+Hi1liwlIt+ii4pf



8 Oregoa Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment

RECEIVED BY OWRD

JUL 1 8 2014

SALEM, OR

If for multiple rights, a separate fonn and fee for each rightwill be required.

7tbcL •
(Name ofApplicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I License Ider/GR Certificate of Registration)

,1 R=heh I OK_-3¥/892-572z
(Mailing Address) (City) (St6te) (Zip) (Phone #)

9773
~ hereby assign all my interest in and to application/pennit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of

Registration;

D hereby assign all mv interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate
of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the
applicafionlpermitltransferl/icense/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned.)

D hereby assign a portion ofmv interest in and to the entire application/pennit/transfer/license/GR
Certificate of Registration:

Application # R_LG(72 Pemi# R_1L221
-OR­

; Transfer# _

License# ; GR Statement # GR Certificate of Registrationt

C±tnxopo Co_9ca S3d37. 0¥8%
(City) (State) (Zip) (Phone ii)

(Name ofNew Owner)

/9230 Hoke Cgeek 0
(Mailing Address)

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

Rieg E, peg4 n

Applicant/Permit Holder

Note: If there are other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners' names and mailing
addresses and attach it to thisform.

DO NOT WRITE IN THISBOX

I - This certifies assignment and record change at
OregonWater Resources Department effective
8:00a.m. on date of receipt at S,~r g n.
-Feereceipt# i(2_1q0
L·For Director by Jerry Sa~ { Ania
. . . - . ·- -- ·- l . F -

The completed "Request for Assignment''
form must be submitted to the Department
along with the recording fee of S85.



regon
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

uly 22, 2014

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Louise E. Moulton
I I I 7 Tamera Dr.
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Reference: Application S-69868, Permit S-50968 - Application R-69872, Permit R-1122I

The assignment from the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust to Richard E. Morgan has been recorded in
the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Richard E. Morgan as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt numbers
112789 and 112790 covering the recording fees are also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permits to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines contained in the permits.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipts 112789 and I 12790

cc: Watermaster 12
Richard E. Morgan
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



Mailing List for Certificate
Scheduled Mailing Date:

Copies Mailed
Application: R-69872
Permit: R-11221

by: ,Auz-rel.
(STAFF)

°jN 1 9 2
AT]

Permit Holder:

Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
16025 Garrett Rd
Lakeview, OR 97630

Copies of Order to be sent to:

1. Watermaster (Proposed Cert): 12
2. Data Center (include copy of map)
3. Water Availability
4. Vault
5. File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

1. Darryl Anderson, CWRE, Anderson Engineering and Surveying Inc., PO Box 28,
Lakeview, OR 97630

2. Richard Morgan, 19230 Hooker Creek Rd, Cottonwood, CA 96022....,--.

R-69872-ord.mfr Page 2 of2 Special Order Volume. Page__



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATEOF OREGON

Order of Certification in the Matter of
Cance!Jation of Permit R-11221

)
)
)

FINAL ORDER

Findings of Fact

I. Application R-69872, in the name of Edward L Garrett, was received April 14, 1989.
Permit R-11221 was issued April 30, 1990, approving the application. The permit was
subsequently assigned to Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust.

2. Permit R-11221 allowed the storage of water from Hay Creek in South Arm Reservoir.
The extended date for the complete application of water was set for October 1, 1993.

3. The Department received a Claim of Beneficial Use on August 12, 1994.

4. The permit contains a condition which reads, "No water shall be stored until this
department receives written certification from the engineer that construction has been
completed in accordance with the approved plans and specifications, and written
authorization for storage is received from this department."

5. The Department's records do not contain either written certification from the engineer
that construction has been completed in accordance with the approved plans and
specifications, or any written authorization for storage by the department.

Conclusions of Law

Satisfactory proof of beneficial use was not received. The use allowed by Permit R-11221 is
lost. The permit should be cancelled.

Under the provisions of OAR 690-320-0020, when it appears from an onsite examination by the
Water Resources Department that no appropriation has been made under the terms of the permit,
or that use once made has undergone a period of five successive years of non use, a certified letter
of intent to cancel the permit shall be sent to the permittee, allowing 60 days from the date of the

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR R
This i an order in other than a contested c~e. · g · judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS
536.075. Any petition for judicial rev1·e t t e 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 5 0. 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition
the Director for reconsideration of · petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the
Director, and if no aCl ion is takenii n O days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be
deemed denied.

R-69872-0rd.mfr Page I of2 Special Order Volume.Page__



letter for response. Failure to respond during the 60-day period shall result in cancellation of the
permit.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Permit R-11221 is cancelled and is of no further force or effect.

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

R-69872-0rd.mfr Page2of2 Special Order Volume. Page



regon Water Resources Department
orthMall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite
Salem,OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

John A Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Certified # 7012 2210 0000 1304 8443

DATE MAILED: JUN 1 9 2014

NOTICE

Reference: Permit R-1 1221 Application R-69872
Permit S-50968 Application S-69868

Enclosed is a proposed order of certification. The order proposes to cancel the permit.

If you do not agree with the proposed order, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows
the perm.ittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing date of this notice to request the
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed order.

If the permit is cancelled and you request reinstatement of the permit, you will be required to pay
a fee of $450.00 to have the permit reinstated.

If you agree with the proposed order, no response to this notice is required. Sometime after
comment period, the recorded order will be mailed to the permit holder of record.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Dwig t rench
Water ightServices Division Administrator, for
Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Cc: Watermaster #12
Darryl Anderson, CWRE
Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
Richard Morgan



MEMO

TO:

FROM:

FLE R?- 7G72a-, k4L-, DATE: _~_-_o/_--_!_'-/_, 2014

RE: DETERMINATION OF PROOF

the permit holder cons· ----
/ FINAL certificate should be prepared and mailed to

The Pe,·i: .1i.:Transfer

t__he FPS/COBu'
As described in the permit/transfer but as clarified by the FPS or COBU

As described in the PERMIT/TRANSFER and FPS or COBU but as further
specified below:

>te» cert.9.

Conflict check

€heck area of interest. Irrigation District identified? Y @
Draft certificate(s) are available in the transfer directory.

Check ownership prior to mailing t e pr If there is a new owner
list or attach list from assessor offic . mailing list with new owner address
information. ------->- tf!!,/?1a,·/~ ~-==-Z.e.. c.,. /7~:::,e~So.r-

Prepare a mailing list.

20? >D!ha-s,Ace. 5io<cf
$'-< -ve..; ,...~ I I/\ c ,. po {3tJ;<. 2& ,L._ c..~v; ~ kJ 0/c_q7t;,3::.>

reloer 7l o a7e3-,kt
!? /q:Z,3o l{oo C.,- e.tzl t"'o {/Gn,,,...,:,oocP c.-4 CflPo:z._;z_



Completion Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use

Application #. -CG&72
Date Received <-r2-74
CWRE Name Dar,u]al<rso.
File Marked _
Oversized Map #
Reviewer0,K-

Transfer# _

Claim Logged _

Map Review:
<_Map on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-0050(1)(b))
_Application & permit#; or transfer # (OAR 690-014-0100( I))
Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5))
__North arrow (OAR 690-310-00502)c))
_CWRE stampand signature (OAR 690-014 & 310-0050)
__Appropriate scale (l" = 1320', 1" = 400', or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map) (014 & 310)
_L Township, range, section, and tax lot numbers (0AR 690-310-00504))
Source illustrated if surface water (OAR 690-014-0170(3))
_L__ Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated) (0AR 690-014(4) & 690-3 I0-0050)

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (coordinates)(OAR 690-014(4) & 690-310-0050)
Conveyance structures illustrated (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (0AR 690-31 0-0050)
Description of the location, in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation, of any fish screens, by-pass devices,
and measuringdv@es required (OAR 690-014-0170(4))

_L_Place of us~4-;or projected 1/4 1/4 lines within DLCs, or Gov Lots; if irrigation, # of acres in each subdivision;
if for domestic or human consumption location of dwelling or spigot) (OAR 690-310-0050, 690-014, 690-380­
60 I 0)

Report Review:

?- Dake- o-·-s$
Cagu Ct- ;-z-94

On form or format provided by the Department (OAR 690-01 4-0 I00( I))
Application & permit#; or transfer # (OAR 690-014)
-Ownership information (OAR 690-014)
Date of survey (OAR 690-014)

Person interviewed (OAR 690-014)
?county (OAR 690-014)
_Description of conveyances system (from POD Lo POU) (OAR 690-014-0100)
Source(s) of water (OAR 690-014-0100)
Place of use location (OAR 690-014-0100)
_L_Type of use (OAR 690-014-0 I 00)
_Extent of use (OAR 690-014-0100)

Rate and Duty (OAR 690-014-0100)
Diversion rate for each use (OAR 690-014-0100)

Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and description) (0AR 690-014-0100)
System capacity (OAR 690-014-0100)

___Calculated capacity of system (required)
_Measured amount of use (optional)

-::::::::::::_Permit/Transfer Final Order Conditions (OAR 690-014-0100)
Time limits

, Initial water level measurements
Annual static water level measurements

Measurement recording, and reporting
Meter/measuring device

__Water use reporting
Fish screening and/or by-pass
Pump test (ground water)
< PE9pco o e-,­

4 CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0 I00)
Signature(s) of perrnittee of transfer holder (0AR 690-014-01 00)

DEF= deficient
NIA = Not Applicable
S:\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\COBU Checklist 11-20-2012.rtf



Certificate Issuance Processing Checklist

Map and COBU reviewed
Conflict check Any Conflicts?
Check for ownership

Check Area of Interest □ YES □ 0
Identified Party _

Staff Recommendations:

Proof to the Satisfaction has been established to the full extent as described in the permit or transfer
order.

Proof to the Satisfaction has been not been established to the full extent a de cribed in the permit or
transfer order and the right should be limited as follows: _

Proof to the Satisfaction has not been established for the following reasons: _
Proposed Actions:
Send letter requesting the following items/information: _
Send letter recommending extension to cure deficiencies: _

Can certificate be processed further?
Yes

IT"Yes":
Proposed
Final

Mailing list:

Proposed:

Final:

Certificate#

S:\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\COBU Checklist 11-20-2012



Permit: R 11221 Page 1 of 2

Water Ri ht Information Query Results
Contact Information Documents yew_all scanned documents [Ti

Current contact information Application: R 69872

OWNER: Permit: R 11221 document, paper map
MILDRED GARRETT 1992 LIVING TRUST I

I> MILDRED GARRETT I> Slqnature: 4/30/1990

16025 GARRETT RD Permit Workflow
LAKEVIEW, OR 97630 Act ion Date Result Completed By

prior contact information I>
4/30/1990Permit Issued

OWNER: CBU Received 8/12/1994 DARRYL ANDERSON

I> NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA ,.. Order(s)PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Order Origin I Volume-Page I Signature Description I

I>
[ 47-383 [12/2/1993/ EXTENDS TIME LIMITS ON PERMITS ISpecial

I> yew right_yith_ yyeb Mapping
I> igyy Places of Use from water Rights_in_the Same_Area

Water Right Information
Status: Non-cancelled

County: Lake

FIie Folder Location: Salem

yyatgrmaster Dystui ct _ 12

Point(s) ofDiversion [ei
.,. POD 1 - HAY CREEK> DREWS CREEK

..,, Description
T-R-S-QQ: 40.00S-16.00E-22-NE SE

I> Location Descri ption: 1580 FEET NORTH & 240 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 22
.,. POD Rate

I>
Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) I Max Volume (af) I Volume (af)

[815.8 [815.8 I.,. STORAGE (Primary)
Priority Date Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) Rate/Acre Duty Start Date End Date Remarks

I> 4/14/1989 560.0 560.0 1/1 12/31

8/24/1989 255.8 255.8 1/1 12/31
.,. Reservoir.,. SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR

Dam Location
I> 1580 FEET NORTH & 240 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 22

I Volume (af) Dam Height (ft)I Submerged Acres I
I>

[815.8 [12s.6 [

Place(s) ofUse Add_ IRS gro uping [T
Use - STORAGE (Primary); Priority Date: 4/14/1989

T-R-S QQ DLC Gov't Lot Taxlot Acres Status Linked PODS Inchoate Info Remarks

40.00S-16.00E-22 NE SE NC

40.00S-16.00E-22 SW SE NC

40.00-16.00E-22 SE SE NC
40.00-16.00E-23 SWSW NC

I>
40.00S-16.00E-27 NE NE NC
40.00S-16.00E-27 NW NE NC
40.00S-16.00E-27 SW NE NC
40.00S-16.00E-27 SE NE NC
Sum of Acres: 0.0

Water Right Genealogv [si
No genealogy records available for this water right, try the family link below instead.

View Water Rights in same Family

Hielp understanding and working with_the yyater Rights Information System

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_details.aspx?snp_id=32 l 00 6/9/2014



Permit: R 11221 *

Report Errors with water Right Data

Return to WRJS Ouery

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_details.aspx?snp_id=32 l 00

Page 2 0f2

6/9/2014



ROHLING Mary_f

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Lawrence Reeder <lreeder@co.lake.or.us>
Monday, June 09, 2014 3:49 PM
ROHLING Mary F
RE: current ownership

This is the owner info for 40s16e000080000:

MORGAN RICHARD E 1998 PROPERTY TR
19230 HOOKER CREEK ROAD, COTTONWOOD, CA 96022

Larry Reeder
Lake County Assessor/Tax Collector
1brecder@co.lakc.or.us
(541) 947-6920

From: ROHLING Mary F [mailto:mary.f.rohling@state.or.us]
Sent: Monday, June 09, 2014 3:14 PM
To: Lawrence Reeder
Cc: ROHLING Mary F
Subject: current ownership

Hi Larry,

Please provide me with the current owner for Map Taxlot 40516E000080000.

Thanks for your assistance,

Mary

Mary Rohling I Certificate Specialist, Water Rights Services Division

Water Resources Department I 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301
Ph: 503.986.0804I Fax: 503.986.0901
Email: mary.f.rohling@state.or.us I Web: http://www.wrd_.state.or,us

1



» Free People Search I dexknows

Associated: Maxine B_Morgan, Ruchart4organ, Rchard_L_Morgan

Chick_for Phone Number...

Richard L Morgan Jr
Hooker Creek Rd
Cottonwood, CA

Age: 65+

Associated: Maxine BMorgan, Morgan_ Maxune, Richard_Morgan

Click_for Phone Number...

Richard Morgan
Hooker Creek Rd
Cottonwood, CA

Associated: Maxine B Morgan Morgan Maxine Richard L Morgan

Click for Phone Number...

Maxine B Morgan
Hooker Creek Rd
Cottonwood, CA

Age: 60-64

Associated: Morgan Maxine Richard Morgan, Richard L Morgan

Click for Phone Number...

2014 WhltePages Inc. - Pryay Policy and Terms of Use

Page 2 of2

We'll Make You Breakfast

http://dexknows.whitepages.com/search/ReverseAddress?street= 1923 0+HOOKER+CREEK... 6/9/2014
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVE RNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 24, 1990
DARRYL ANDERSON PE
ANDERSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

RE: File R-69872

PHONE378-8455

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The plans and specifications for the Southarm Reservoir
have been reviewed and approved and permits issued. Copies
of the approved plans and specifications have been
forwarded to Edward Garrett. Because this structure
exceeds the size limits for exempt structures, construction
must be supervised by an engineer licensed to practice in
Oregon. Since your office prepared the plans and
specifications, I will assume that you will provide the
required supervision and inspection. If this is incorrect,
please advise me immediately.

Any deviations from the approved plans and specifications
will require prior approval from this office. In the event
that any deviations become necessary during construction
due to unforeseen circumstances, engineers are available
from this office to work with you and are authorized to
grant immediate approval in the field.

On completion please issue this Department certification
that all construction was performed in accordance with the
approved plans and specifications.

Please advise this office when construction starts so that
we may schedule periodic field inspections.

Sincerely,

2.-
Engineer
Dam Safety/Hydrographics Section

BFN:wpc

cc: Dennis Glender, Watermaster, District 12
Edward Garrett

0170W



NEI.GOLDSCHMIOT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 24, 1990
DARRYL ANDERSON PE
ANDERSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

RE: File R-69872

PHONE378-8455

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The plans and specifications for the Southarm Reservoir
have been reviewed and approved and permits issued. Copies
of the approved plans and specifications have been
forwarded to Edward Garrett. Because this structure
exceeds the size limits for exempt structures, construction
must be supervised by an engineer licensed to practice in
Oregon. since your office prepared the plans and
specifications, I will assume that you will provide the
required supervision and inspection. If this is incorrect,
please advise me immediately.

Any deviations from the approved plans and specifications
will require prior approval from this office. In the event
that any deviations become necessary during construction
due to unforeseen circumstances, engineers are available
from this office to work with you and are authorized to
grant immediate approval in the field.

On completion please issue this Department certification
that all construction was performed in accordance with the
approved plans and specifications.

Please advise this office when construction starts so that
we may schedule periodic field inspections.

Sincerely,

2--
Engineer
Dam Safety/Hydrographics Section

BFN:wpc

cc: Dennis Glender, Watermaster, District 12
Edward Garrett

0170W



DATE I JOB NO.
08/10/94 94054

ATTENTION

RE:

Salem, OR 97310

ANDERSON
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

HC 64. Box 24 539 SW 7th Street
.O. , 28 PO. Box 419
LAKEVIEW 0R 97630 REDMOND, OR 97756
(503) 947.4407 (503) 923.4307
FAX (503) 947-2321 FAX (503) 923-4308

TO Water Resources Department

3850 Portland Road NE

D SamplesD Plans

□------------------------

O Under separate cover via the following items:

D SpecificationsD Prints

D Change order

0 Attached

D Shop drawings

D Copy of letter

WE ARE SENDING YOU
>

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Original Mylar - Final Proof Survey ith Report.

>

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

D For approval

D For your use

D As requested

D Approved as submitted

D Approved as noted

D Returned for corrections

D Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submitcopies for distribution

D Returncorrected prints

D For review and comment D --------------------------
0 FOR BIDS DUE 19 _ 0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS _

AUG 1. 2 1994
SAI EM. OREGON

NATER RES6URGES £PI

COPY TO _

~ RECYCLED PAPER:
fg contents: 40% Pre -Consumer • 10% Post-Consumer soneo.DarrylAnderson,P.f.,.L.S.

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



­
ANAL PROOF SURVEY

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT

GENERAL INFORMATION

Permit/Certificate Holder:

WATER SOURCE

Mildred Garrett
HC 60 Box 4310
Lakeview, OR 97630
Permit No. 50968 and No. R11221

The source of water is South Arm Reservoir located on a tributary of Hay Creek within the
Goose Lake Basin.

LOCATION OF AREA INVOLVED

The area involved is 197 acres of irrigated land located in Sections 14, 15, 22, and 23 of
Township 40 South, Range 16 East, Willamette Meridian, Lake County, Oregon.

DIVERSION POINT

The reservoir outlet is located 230.1 feet north and 233.9 feet west of the south 1 /16
corner common to Sections 22 and 23.

USE OF WATER

Use of water is for irrigation of pasture land.

DESCRIPTION

PERMIT 50968 AND R-11221 -Final proof inspection date was July 29, 1994.

Permit P-11221 - This permit allowed storage of water in South Arm Reservoir. Storage is
behind a dam constructed sometime in the early 1950's or late 1940's. Plans and
specifications for the dam and spillway were submitted and approved by the Dam Safety
Section of the Water Resources Department. Please refer to letter dated May 24, 1 990,
from Barry Norris, Dam Safety Engineer.

At the time of our inspection, the reservoir was approximately half full. The spillway had been
constructed as per the plans and had run water during the last winter. All elements of the
dam were as specified in the approved plans and as outlined in the permit.

RECEIVED
AUG 1 2 1994

NATER RESui..-> - •
SALEM. OREGON
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PAGE 2

Permit 50968 - This permit allowed use of water out of South Arm Reservoir for irrigation of
lands as shown on the attached map. A field inspection indicated ditches as shown on the
map with pasture grass in the irrigated areas.

Water had released from the outlet pipe of the reservoir and diverted into the ditches to
irrigate the area shown.

SURVEY TIE

The outlet pipe was located from the 1 / 16 corner as shown on the attached map.

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under the terms and
conditions of the Permit Nos. 50968 and R-1 29, 1994, and the
facts contained in this report and accompan 1t;ta.b,,l,o~!H>JIJ!ao/ rect to the best of
my knowledge.

'August 10, 1994 ' ·. ···l.j_h
Date DarylJ. Anderson.,._"$;

Certified Water RightExaminer

I. Mildred Garrett, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map
as my claim of beneficial use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions of
Permit Nos. 50968 and R-11221.

August 10, 1994
Date

RECEIVER
AUG 1 2 1994

+ATER ,
SA EI, on o..
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I:\.-- --)\ Oregon Water Resources Department
•~(, 1 725 Summer Street E, Suite A5(,§f, Salem, Oregon 9730 I

"9j (503) 986-0900as www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment

If for multiple rights, a separate fonn and fee for each right will be required.

I, Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA

(Name ofApplicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I license Holder/GR Certificate ofRegistration)

1700 S Assebly St
(Mailing Address)

Spokane WA 99220-2515 866-552-9172

(City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to application/pennit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of
Registration;

D hereby assign all mv interest in and to a portion of application/pennit/transfer/license/GR Certificate
of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the
application!permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate ofRegistration to be assigned.)

D hereby assign a ponion o[mv interest in and to the entire application/permit/transfer/license/GR
Certificate of Registration:

Application # R69872 ; Permit #_R_1_1_2_2_1 ; Transfer# _
-OR­

LicenseH GR Statement # ' GR Certificate of Registration# _

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
(Name ofNew Owner)

16025 Garrett Road
(Mailing Address)

Lakeview 97630
(City) {State) (Zip)

541-882-5722
(Phone#)

Note: If there are other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners' names and mailing
addresses and attach it to thisform.

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application,
Penn it, Transfer, License, or GR Certificate of Registration of this Request for Assignment

Witness my hand this 2 day of April ,2014 .

rot.L,cacao.to.a)
ApplicantPermit Holder

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX
his certifies assignment and record change at

Oregon Water Resources Department effective
8:00 am. on date ofreceipt~t S lei Oregon.
Fee receipt# ({/C,?R,~
For Director by Jerry Saut ro ra 'st in
Water Rights Division ,

The completed "Request for Assignment"
fonn must be submitted to the Department
along with the recording fee of$85.

RECEIVED BY Own

APR O 4 204

SALEM,O

Last updated: July /9. 20/3 Requestfor Assignment WR



Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

April 7, 2014

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

Northwest Farm Credit Services
1700 S. Assembly St.
Spokane, Washington 99220-2515

Reference: Application R-69872, Permit R-11221

The assignment from Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA, and the Mildred Garrett 1992
Living Trust to the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust has been recorded in the records of the
Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust as the permit
holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number
I 11628 covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permit.
These conditions and timelines will have to be met before a Certificate of Water Right can be
issued.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 111628

cc: Watermaster 12
Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



RECEIVED
JUL 1 3 1994

NATER RESour.ES UEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

A S S I G N M E N T

Mildred Garrett, Fxe_cutor of the Estate of Edward L. Garrett of

HC 60 Box 4310
(MAILING ADDRESS)

Lakeview,
(CITY)

OR
(STATE)

97630
(ZIP)

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water right Application •

Number R-6%@7? Permit __Rl_1_2_2__, as :filed in the office of · :·

the Water Resources Director, to:

· Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA

HC 60 Box 4310
P. 0. Box 148
(MAILING ADDRESS)

(NAME)Laketi,ew
Klamath Fa11 s

(CITY)

OR
OR

(STATE)

97630
97601
(ZIP)

(503) 947-2940
TELEPHONE NUMBER (503) 882-5551

WITNESS my hand this/day of<luy19 9/ .

STATF. OF OREGON l g
Cour:ty of Marion. '} ....

' [{], "t me,pt» res cg« .ge
op the -des oVlp= , 914.ao
o'clock.m., and was reeded ia Miscellarr»
Records, Vol. 7 Page .:;)9 olS

Water Resources Director

~ (SIGNATURE OF PERMITTEE)

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR O 4 2014

SALEM, OR

The completed assignment must BEG@kit& RD
the Water Resources Director, 3850 Portland
Road, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together?th a
recording fee of $10.

SALEM,OR



r" ;___,_ _

August 16, 1994

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA
PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

REFERENCE: File R-69872 & 69868

The assignment of Permits R-11221 and 50968 from Mildred Garrett to
you have been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is
enclosed along with our receipt number 114228 and 114243 covering
the recording fee of $20 you submitted.

Under the terms of Permits R-11221 and 50968, the South Arm
Reservoir was to have been filled and adequate irrigation equipment
on hand and water used to the fullest extent intended by October 1,
1993.

To date, we have not been advised as to whether or not these
requirements were met. Forms for reporting are enclosed.

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Specialist

TES: jh

Enclosure

cc: Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 0 4 2014

SALEM, OR

SALEM,QT,cc untie
158 12th Street NE
Salem OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 3/8-8130



** For Internal Use Only m

Paid To:
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Mail To:
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem. OR 97301

Control No.: 73017875
Comments:

Memo:

Date: 03/27/2014

$85.00 -

Amount: $85.00

Received by owrd

APR 0 4 2014

SALEM, OR

Records have been redacted or withheld 
pursuant to the exemption for financial transfer 
records specified in ORS 192.345(27).  



Paid To:

Mail To:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Comments:

RECEIVED BY OWRD

4PR 0 4 2014

SALEM, OR

Control No.: 73017875

Customer No. Account No. Amount
$85.00

ACA-2033 7/99
DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

Date: 03/27/2014

Memo:

Amount: $85.00

Records have been redacted or 
withheld pursuant to the exemption for
financial transfer records specified in 
ORS 192.345(27).



Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

March 11, 2014

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

Northwest Farm Credit Services
P.O. Box 2515
Spokane, Washington 99250-2515

Reference: Application R-89672, Permit R-11221 - Application S-69868, Permit S-50968

The requested assignments could not be made as a separate fee for each assignment was not
submitted.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: original request
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HistoryMergeTransfer

Workflow

lfre.nsfer:

DecreeOrder

StreamCodes

Date: [01/14/2005

Type:

Title: [LOCATION OF RESERVOIR

Comment: TOPO MAPS SHOWS THE SOUTH ARM
RESERVOIR ALSO EXTENDS INTO THE NWSE,
SECTION 22

21





%U62s too,
1

Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors

Anderson Engineering & Surveyinc

August 22, 1994

Margaret John
Farm Credit Services
P.O. Box 148
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

RE: Mildred Garrett Water Right Permit 69868 and R-69872

Dear Hs. John:

Mildred Garrett forwarded me a copy of your letter dated
August 18th indicating a need for form C and other data required
by the Oregon Water Resources Department. I performed the water
right applications and final proof surveys for Mrs. Garrett on
her property and am familiar with the project.

The form C for the water rights on this property has already
been submitted and claim of benificial use report and map have
also been submitted to Water Resources Department. No further
documentation at this time is required to be submitted to Water
Resources.

P.E.Darryl J.

Once Water Resources review the claim of benificial use they
should issue a certificate of water right to Hrs. Garrett for the
two permits numbers 69868 and R-69872.

If you have any additional questions or concerns please let

c::n(now or let Mrs. Garrett know.

~•rel

cc Mildred Garrett
Water Resources Dept.

DJA/ca

HG64 Box 24 • P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, Oregon 97630

(503)9474407
FAX 947.2321

539SW 7th Street , P.O. Box 419
Redmond, Oregon 97756

(503)923.4307
FAX 9234308



Oregon
WATER

August 16, 1994

DARRYL ANDERSON CWRE
PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File R-69872

We received the Claim of Beneficial Use and map you submitted for
Permit R-11221 in the name of Mildred Garrett.

A brief follow-up inspection may be conducted in the next few
months.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section at
378-3739.

DSM: jh

cc: Mildred Garrett
Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



,I "

August 16, 1994

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA
PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

I

Oego
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File R-69872 & 69868

The assignment of Permits R-11221 and 50968 from Mildred Garrett to
you have been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is
enclosed along with our receipt number 114228 and 114243 covering
the recording fee of $20 you submitted.

Under the terms of Permits R-11221 and 50968, the South Arm
Reservoir was to have been filled and adequate irrigation equipment
on hand and water used to the fullest extent intended by October 1,
1993.

To date, we have not been advised as to whether or not these
requirements were met. Forms for reporting are enclosed.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Specialist

TES: jh

Enclosure

cc: Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Paid To:
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Control No. 44104544
Comments:
MILDRED GARRETT
ASSIGNMENT OF WATER PERMITS

Mail To:
MILDRED VELVA GARRETT
HC 60 BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW OR 97630.

Date
Amount

Cust No.
Account No.

MEMO:

JUL 1 3 1994
NATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON
07/11/94
$20.00

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING
ACA-2033 9/91



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

cre+. 114243

RECEIVED FROM: Fovu Lotu APPLICATION e9872¥
BY: rug., PERMIT

TRANSFER

158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

CASH:□
CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

7]2gr2DC romARc Ts2O-]

I 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/ MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/ month

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I

MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001 COPY FEES

850.200 RESEARCH FEEDS

880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

520.000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

842.001 SURFACE WATER

842.003 GROUND WATER

842.005 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

CASH ACCT.

VOUCHER #

EXAM FEE

s
s
s

EXAM FEE

s

842.002
842.004

842.006

842.023
842.024

[s

RECORD FEE

s
s
s
LICENSE FEE

s
s

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

s I I CARD# I
1-------1
s I I CARD# I

[s

I
I

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

I 06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

] 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) 1: I842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

___ HYDRO APPLICATION [s

RECEIPT# 1142 3
Distribution--White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal



Farm Credit Services

July 11, 1994

RFC' 'ED
JUL 1 3 1994

NATER RESOURCES DEPT
goo KamatAve"SALEM, OREGON'
P.0. Box 148
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601
503/882-5551 FAX 503/884-2074

Oregon Water Resources Director
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are two (2) Assignments of Water Permits from Mildred Garrett, Executor of
the Estate of Edward L. Garrett to the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust and
Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA.

We are in the process of refinancing a Land Sale Contract processed in 1988. We will
need these permits assigned to the Trust and us. Please process and return confirmed
copy to this office. We would request to receive copies of all correspondence
concerning these permits as they are collateral for this loan and need to remain in effect
until a Certificate is issued.

I have enclosed a check for $20.00 for this service. If you should have any questions,
please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

)a.aegt9n
Margaret John
Customer Service Representative

Enc.

Northwest Farm Credit Services, Agricultural Credit Association



Oregon
WATER

December 15, 1993

EDWARD L GARRETT
HC 60 BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File 69868 & R-69872

The date for the complete application of water to a beneficial use
for your water use Permit 50968 and R-11221 was October 1, 1993.
To date we have not received notice that your project was
completed.

If the project was completed, you should promptly submit the notice
of complete application of water. If you were unable to complete
the project within the time allowed, you may wish to request an
extension of the time limits. Forms will be furnished upon
request.

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required
by law to hire a certified water right examiner to conduct the
final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done within
one year after the use is reported as being complete or within one
year after the beneficial use date allowed in the permit, whichever
occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of beneficial use
must be received in this office on or before October 1, 1994. A
list of certified water right examiners is enclosed for your
information.

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the
information will be reviewed and a brief field inspection may be
conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a
proposed certificate of water right will be mailed to you for
review.

If you are no longer interested in the project, please let us know.
We will provide forms for you to authorize the cancellation of the
permit.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

TES: jh

Enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Ohegn
December 14, 1993

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT
EDWARD L GARRETT
HC 60 BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

REFERENCE: File 69868 & R-69872

We have received your application for extension of the time limit
to complete construction under Permit·S0968 and R-11221. We also
have your check in the amount of $200.

The application indicates reasonable diligence to complete the
proposed project. The time limit to complete construction is being
extended to October 1, 1993. The order approving the extension was
entered December 2, 1993.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

TES: jh

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



690-10-116
I /p'707A..

,868
File No.-------

Application for Extension of 'Time
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Mildred GarrettI, __;_;.._~;.._ _

HC 60 Box 4310

Lakeview
CA

OR 97630
1up

record owner of water permit No. 50968 / R-11221 . , do hereby request that the time in which to:

~ complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 199Z2,be extended to October 1, 19.93

and/or the time in which to
DJ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time

now expires on October 1, 19_, be extended to October 1, 19

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:
(l) within the past year easement from U.S. Forest Service has been obtained

Unable to complete additional work. Please refer to letter dated 10/21/92_

to Water Resources Department from Darryl J. Anderson, Engineer. 2
(/) fT1

<.D
(2

-- rn
(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED)--------------,------------

(I additional rpace u required, arach wparte shent)

Dated N_o_v_em_b_e_r_1 _8.;_, _1_9_9_2 _

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO:

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310
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EXTENSION CHECKLIST

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION NO:

DATE:

PERMIT NO:

£Ls l
\ I

1. What service area or base was anticipated by the
applicant at the time the permit was granted?

2. what water right development steps has the permittee
completed to date?

3. Is the permittee currently meeting all conditions of
the permit?

4. What is the current use of water under the permit?

5. What percent of the total allowable use under the
permit does the current use represent?

Have there been any unforseen events (over which the
permittee has no control) which could reasonably have
delayed development under the permit?

Has there been any change in the market for either
water or power since the permit was granted which could
have affected the development program under the permit?

Has there been any change in demand for water or power
since the permit was granted?

If the extension request is denied, is the current
level of water use under the permit economically
feasible?

Is there an alternate source of water available at this
time?

Has use of water under the permit caused an adverse
impact on the surface/ground water resource in the
area?

12. Have there been claims of injury to other water right
holders or water users in the area?

REMARKS:

EXT-CL 82593



PHONE 378-3066

­Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT

GOVERNOR

MEMORANDUM

TO: Water Resources Commission

FROM: Director~

SUBJECT: Agenda Item M, March 30, 1990, Water Resources Commission
Meeting

Consideration for Approval of Applications R-69872and 69868 to Store
and Use Water from Hay Creek, Tributary to Drews Creek for
Irrigation, Edward L Garrett, Lake County.

Background:

On April 10 and April 14, 1989, Edward L. Garrett submitted Applications R-69872
(Attachment 1) and 69868 (Attachment 2) respectively. Application R-69872
proposes to store up to 815.8 acre-feet of water from Hay Creek behind an existing
darn that is 19.2 feet high. Application 69868 proposes to use up to 4.93 cfs from
direct flow and storage for irrigation on 45.1 acres of primary lands and on 151.9
acres of supplemental lands. The project is located near Lakeview (Attachment 3).

The question before the Commission is whether the issuance of a permit for up to
815.8 acre-feet of storage would have a significant adverse effect on the public
interest. Administrative Rule 690-11-080 (2)a)(C) specifies that appropriations for
greater than 9.2 acre-feet of storage be referred to the Commission to make a public
interest determination under ORS 537.170.

Evaluation:

The South Arm Reservoir (Attachment 4) is an earth-fill darn that is about 40 to 45
years old . The drainage area for the watershed is about 5.2 square miles, but most
of the water entering the reservoir is from springs. The applicant intends to irrigate
lands that are not covered by the Goose Lake Decree. Lands covered by the Goose
Lake Decree will get supplemental water for irrigation.



WRC Agenda Item M
March 30, 1990
Page2

The Dam Safety Section reviewed and approved the plans with conditions. Those
conditions are listed in the draft permit (Attachment 5).

Notice of this application was provided to the public. The Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife reviewed the project and submitted a "no comment" response.
The Fremont National Forest indicated that the applicant will receive a special use
permit.

Water is available in this reach to meet the demand during this time period and the
use of water should not pose a problem. The applicant will be required to bypass
water to meet the demands of downstream rights and provide adequate controlling
devices for the watermaster to distribute on Hay Creek.

The Goose and Summer Lakes Basin Program adopted in August 1988 requires
consideration of the following items for reservoir construction:

1) alternative sizing of the project to achieve a reasonable economic development
of the proposed site;

2) the potential for use of the reservoir and any water which is stored and released
for multiple beneficial uses; and

3) the maintenance of natural flows downstream from the reservoir at levels
sufficient to meet instream and out-of-stream needs.

These issues were considered by the applicant and reviewed by staff. Since the
reservoir was previously constructed, those matters could not be answered as readily
as for a new reservoir. Alternative sizing was not a major determination because
the reservoir was built and the applicant is filing on a previously constructed
reservoir. Multiple use was considered, but the reservoir is too small for a major
recreational site. The reservoir provides for some fishing and wildlife habitat.

Water is stored for irrigation. Reservoir releases are for irrigation and to meet
downstream demand. Water released enters Drews Reservoir and is used by the
Lakeview Water Users.

Staff does not believe that this proposal would have a significant adverse effect on
the public interest or have an adverse impact on the water resources in the basin.
Storage would be subject to downstream storage rights with senior priorities.



WRC Agenda Item M
March 30, 1990
Page3

Alternatives:

1. Find that the proposed use of water may have a significant adverse effect on the
public interest, and schedule a hearing to assist the Commission in making its
determination.

2. Find that the proposed use of water would not have a significant adverse effect
on the public interest, and authorize the Director to issue the permit with the
appropriate conditions.

Summation:

The proposed use of water is from an existing reservoir. The applicant would store
up to 815.8 acre-feet of water for irrigation. Water is available. The use of water
should not have a significant adverse effect on the water resources in the basin.

Director's Recommendation:

The staff recommends Alternative 2, that the Commission find that the use of water
would not have a significant adverse effect on the public interest and authorize the
Director to issue the permit.

Attachments:

1) Copy of Application R-69872
2) Copy of Application 69868
3) Copy of location map
4) Copy of project map
5) Copy of Draft Permits

Jake Szramek
378-3066
February 7, 1990

cc: Edward L. Garrett, Applicant
ODFW Portland Office
Watermaster, District 12



Application No K.--: b..~.1. .d-. .
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir

Ed d L G tt . . . . . . ' . ··•► ,.·"I
l war . arre ··.-• · -····'··-··~- ·
I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.. ••••••••••••.. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••:••••••:•:•••••i•..,,•.,,•,

tNare of Applunt+ .s/

of ~~ .. .f?.Q ~.9.~ ~}J.9 , ·······················~~.~.~.Y.J.~rt .
(Ma,lmg Addres&l tC,tyl

stateor............Ore99..............753....., PoneNo...{593) 3±7-29$0..
Zip Code

do hereby make application for apermit to construct the ?.~~~ !\.A!':r:r! reservoir

and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights.

1. The name of the stream from which the reservoir is to be filled is J:l.?.Y. ..G;i;~~J.<; , . .- .

................................................. tributary to P.;i;~~Y.$.•.~-i:::~eJ~ · .

2. If not in channel ofa stream, state how it is to be filled , .

···················· ·······························································································································································

·····················································································································································································

3. Thedamwillbelocatedinthe Nf. ¼ofthe ~~ ¼ofSection 2.Z. ,

Township .4.0~ , Range )-9.~ , W M (Lake County, Oregon)

4. The maximum height will be .. l9,.2.J8.,.U feet above stream bed or ground surface at the

centerline. The top width will be 14 .. UOL feet, slope of upstream face. 3.:.1..(2.:.U ,

slope of downstream face ?.=} ..q.:}L , and height of dam above water line when full

......-? <.?J feet. Note: (Dike dimensions are in parenthesis See plans)

5. The dam will be (check one) X earth/ill concrete, ......... flashboard, ......... other.

If "other'; give description: .

6. Give the location, description, and dimensions of the outlet conduit:..A..P.PIR~.tfil?.~~~Y.. .+.9.?..' .9.:f. .
12" Q,1P located near the center of the main dam in the natural channel. Approximately
"SGSGS sGs ss Gs G sir"
35' of 12" MP located near the center of the dike.

Attachment 1 page 1
PermitNo .

Form 690- 2..().J.77 .: .:).) ..
J () o -.::
79122
9j°



Application No .R.--:-: .0.J. .2)~ .
Attachment 1 page 2

PcrniilNo .

7. The impounded water will be usedfor ..it.rJg~ti.9.r:i .

8. The amount of water to be stored is · ~~.?.:.~ acre feet.

9. The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be ).?~.:.? acres,

and the maximum depth of water will be J1 feet.

10. Give the location and dimensions of the spillway .2O.Minear..feet..around..dike..Se..p}ans)
(S ta te whether over or round dam

Dam Crest
------T

The bottom width of the spillway, B, will be ~~ feet.

The top width of the spillway, T, will be Y~.:.j.~·~·····?.~ .. :: . .?.9 feet.

The distance between the crest of the dam and the crest of the spillway, D, will be ~ feet.
(Mus t be at lest 2 fee t)

If any other type of spillway describe and give dimensions:

11. Construction work will begin on or before ~.~.~?. ..~.~ ..?.?.~~·························· .
12. Construction work will be completed and the reservoirfilled by ~.~.t.~.~ ~??.~ .. : .
Remarks.......Thi.s.is..an.existing.reSeY9!r......Item.A...93.2.an9..10.i)).be...

.........addressed.a.t.a..later.date.p9.mp]etion.9f.an.9n:site..inSptin.f,the............
............ dam Anynecessary_improvements .. to ..the s truetu.re ..wi .1.1 be reflected_ in.. these .

items at that time ..........................................................................................................................................................................................

-··;' ;g+?-- +
we::±!



Attachment 1 page 3

...........................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................::;:;·························,,.··············· 1/ :············

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By ~.~~ ..
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature or Applican t

pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that Ihave examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for 0?.~~~~.t.?:~..~~ ..~~:).;~g,9!) .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before .NQY~~.. .9. .- , 19..?.~ .

WITNESSmy hand this ?.°t!l day of ~9::1:'?.~ ,19..?.~ .
..illiamH...Young,z.......................... WaterResources Director

BypZ- ~/. .
WAYNE J. OVERCASH

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

....... /.J..'..~ day of {~/.! ..~.~~ , 19 ts·1... , at g o'clock .-t/ ..M
Application No &~. V?.].~.j./;1__ .

£
Cl w°zLI en

00 e> m O u- a: 0::- "'<:J' ::) 0LLI 2 0.
c..:, c...:, Cl) ~) u
LLI :::, a: _J

<1 r <a: w Cl)

±

Permit No .



ApplicationNo /c-.1..7:£?b...................... Permit No ~~~.~~~~.? ~~ge l..:-17-2
,1.- \l'. . ./ \ ' . ,, u

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT"""

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water:·:! i ::
' I. ) ,

..3;csDE+Tp1"7.{:' •• • ·
' l l.·l ­

Edward L. Garrett' :55,0365G0N
I,·······································································································································································Name of Applicant)

of H.~..§~..~.<?.~ 1~ ~.9 , ~?. .~.~.Y.1.~.~ .
(Mailing Address ) City)

State o/ 9.r.~99.r:1 , ..~?..~}9 Phone No (.~.9}) ~.4.?::.g~1.Q do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is...S9th.Arm.Reser9ir.and.Hay.Creek..............
................................................................................ , a tributaryof J?.r.~W§ ~.t~~t .

2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to be located J ~~.9 ft N and Z.4.Q ft W .
(N. or S.l (E. or W.)

from the SE comerof 5::.':..~ion..22 .
(Public Land Survey Comer)

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described )

........................................................................................ being within the ~.~············ ¼ of the ~.~········ ¼ of

Sec J:r Tp ~9 ..~ R. .16.E , W. M., in the county of. ~.~.~~ .
(N. or S.) (E. or W)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Township Range
List use andor number

Section List 3i 3i ofSection of acres to be irrigated

40 S 16 E 14 N 1/4, SE 1/4 10.1

40 S 16 E 14 NE 1/4. SW 1/4 15.1

40 S 16 E 14 N' 1/4. S 174 14.1

40 S 16 E 14 SW 1/4. SW li4 26.8

40 S 16 E 15 NE 1/4. SE 1/4 9.7

40 S 16 E 15 SE 1/4. SE 1/4 32.3

40 S 16 E 15 SW 1/4. SE 1/4 0.3 +.

An q 16 F ?? fl.Ir- 1 / fl NE 1 /ti ?f:; f:; *
An ¢ 16 F ?? 1\11,1 1 / ti NE 1 Ill 1 *
n € 1 f:; r- ?? r 1/ I\IC" 1 //1 90 7

Form 6901-01.77

: Denotes primary water rights being applied for this application
20oz
/,,, ., .,_.. .. .,
37·° 1---;:;-;,.-._,



Attachment 2 page 2
Additional Irrigated Areas for Edward L. Garrett Application

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Township List ¼ ¼ of Section
List use and/or number

Range Section of acres to be irrigated

40 S 16 E 22 NE 1/4 E /4 11 r:.

40 S lfi F 93 NW 1 / CJ Nl,I 1 /d 1 *
40 S 16 E ?1 / 1/ NI.I l //1 , ( r,

40 S 16 E 93 NI.I 1 //1 C:-1.1 1 / /1 7

-----Fmm 690- 1-01.77

TOTAL



Attachment 2 page 3
4. The amount ofwater which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ~:}} ..................•......

cubic feet persecond ..
lf water is to be used from more than one Moure, ave quantity from each)

5. The use to which the water is to be applied is.............Supplemental.Irrigation.........................
....~.r:i.9....( ~.Primary..t r.r..1g.~.tJ.g_r:i.) ........................................................................................•.................................

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensions and type ofconstruction ofdiversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpump andmotor, type ofirrigation system to adequately describe theproposed
distribution system .

.......... The .. ex.i.s ti ng_ ..dam .. s.tructu_re .. a nd d i vers.i.on ..wo rks .. wi.1.1 be i.nspected .. and ..any .

.... necessary_improvements wi 11 .. be ..made .. in .. order .. to ..comply.with la ter Resources...............

.... requi.rements .

.......... See .. appl i.cat.i on .. for ..Permit ..to .. Construct .. a .. Reservo.i.r ..#. .

.... Dist ri but i.on .. of.water. wi 1. 1 .. be ..through .. ex.i.s ting.di tches .. as shown. on .. the .

.... support i n_g. map .

........Dy..nS.tr.ti.9n..ngs.Sary..f9r.repair..to..the.dam..9r...tO.gXiS.tin9.Sp.ly......

.... ditch.es ..wi 1.1 be .. done .. according ..to .. the ..Proposed .. schedu 1 e in.. i terns . .7.i 8, .. and ..9 .

Iffor domestic use state number offamilies to be supplied .

7. Construction work will begin on or before }~J.Y.. .1.i_J.~?,9 .. ··'-· -················································

8. Construction work will be completed on or before May. J.,i.. ~ 9.~0-
9. Thewater will be completely applied to theproposed use on or before..September..3)..±999.............

Application No..•.•.h..o/.. .g~f . PennitNo•.......•......•..•.•.•....•.........••.•...•...•



Attachment 2 page 4
Remarks:.........According..to..the..rec9rs..of..Soose.Lake..Decree..5Ml2.....seyera.M..areas...

...±:....2t..ered..under...surface..a.ter..rights......Ihere.fore...they..are..included..in........

...this ..application..for..primary.right.s..•....All...other...areas..covered..by.the.Decree..are.......

... .in.rJ.~.~~.9 f9.r. ~.l!.P.P.J.~m~.i:i.t.9. .1 r.i.ght~ .

·······::··········· ~;;p············;······················1··,···········

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By 1-.: .. .':.~ .
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature of Applican t
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that Ihave examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for ?.?.~~?.-.<?.1:: ..~9 ~.~.~~~ .
.........................................................................................................................................................................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before ..NO.V~.. R , 19.89 .

WITNESSmy hand this 8th day of.....August. , 19..89 .

r
LU
:::,-w
c.:,
LU­

. . William. Ji •..Young# WaterResources Director

£ 55cfl; By.. . .... ..:::-:--.i: Cf!. .:::::✓
Oz
en O WANE J. OVERCASHw (!)
(.) UJ
a: a:
0o.
5
) ui
a: ...J
rw Cl)z
3

-:,,✓.. .

c...:,
::Jc:::

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem Orenon on the
. f~ a· / . ( I b ,

............... J.C day of •······ ,f)..JZ.-:.: , 19... ?J. , at 8 o'clock

.........~

Application No &:?.1,.0.6..£ . Permit No .
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND TO
STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to construct SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR and store the waters of HAY CREEK, a tributary of
DREWS CREEK, to be appropriated under Application 69868, Permit , for IRRIGATION.

This Permit to store waters is issued approving Reservoir Application R-69872. The date of
priority is APRIL 14, 1989 for storage of 560.0 ACRE-FEET and AUGUST 24, 1989 for
storage of 255.8 ACRE-FEET. The amount of water entitled to be stored each year is not
more than 815.8 ACRE-FEET.

The dam will be located as follows:

NE 14 SE 1/4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M.

The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be 128.6 acres and the maximum depth
of water will be 14.0 feet.

The area to be submerged by the reservoir is located within

E 1/2 SE 1/4
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 22

SW 1/4 SW 14
SECTION 23

NE 1/4
SECTION 27

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

The permit is subject to the following conditions:

1. The structure shall be constructed, operated and maintained in accordance with the
approved plans and specifications and with the design intent.

2. The repairs to the structure shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered
engineer licensed in Oregon. No water shall be stored until this department receives written
certification from the engineer that construction has been completed in accordance with the
approved plans and specifications, and written authorization for storage is received from this
department.

3. The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year in order to assure smooth operation.

4. The embankment and spillway channel shall be kept clear of trees and brush and other
debris.

5. The embankment shall be kept free of burrowing animals.

The storage of wate allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet
pipe, or the provision of other means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the
Water Resources Director to satisfy prior downstream rights.

Application R-69872 Water Resources Department PERMIT R­
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This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources Commission on

Actual construction work shall begin on or before, and shall be completed on or before
October 1, 1991. The reservoir shall be filled, and complete application of the stored water to
the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1992.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but
not limited to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that
new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application R-69872
Basin 13
R-69872.WJO

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT R­
District 12
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to use the waters of HAY CREEK and SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, to be constructed under
Application R-69872, Permit R-, a tributary of DREWS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 197.0 ACRES.

This Permit is issued approving Application 69868. The date of priority is APRIL 10, 1989 for
use from South Ar Reservoir, and AUGUST 24, 1989 for use for Hay Creek. The use is
limited to not more than 4.93 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, being irrigation of 45.1 acres
(Tract 1) from Hay Creek and South Arm Reservoir and supplemental irrigation of 151.9 acres
(Tract 2) from South Arm Reservoir, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/A4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M; 1580 FEET NORTH AND 240 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 22.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per
second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper
state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as follows:

NE 14 SW 1/4 15.1 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 14.1 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 26.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 10.1 ACRES

SECTION 14

NE 1/4 SE 14 9.7 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 0.3 ACRE
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.3 ACRES

SECTION 15

NE 1/A4 NE 1/4 26.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 NE 14 1.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 14 20.7 ACRES
NE 1A SE 14 4.5 ACRES

SECTION 22

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 16.6 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 16.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.6 ACRES

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

Application 69868 Water Resources Department PERMIT
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This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources Commission on

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be completed on or before
October 1, 1991. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before
October 1, 1992.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but
not limited to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that
new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available
to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 69868
Basin 13
69868.WJO

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT
District 12



DATE ["ssos9-20-89
ATTENTION

la vne Overcash
RE:

South Arm Reservoir
A n
i1/

Salem. 0R 97310

3850 Portland Raad NF

s. WECEJyp rre or rave7a
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING J/, l.!::,Lf, u

618 South_ 1st_Street SEP2919gg
P.O. Box 28 f'VAT ·

LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630 "SR RESOg,
8LEM, CS DE

(503) 947.-4407 ,OEGo,, T.
Water Resources DepartmentTO

> WE ARE SENDING YOU IX) Attached D Under separate cover via the following items:

Kl Correspondence
D Shop drawings

D Copy of letter

D Prints

D Change order

D Plans D Samples D Specifications

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Letter from Forest Service - Re: South Arm Reservoir

D Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submitcopies for distribution

D Returncorrected prints

0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS _

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

D For approval D Approved as submitted

IZl For your use D Approved as noted

> D As requested D Returned for corrections

D For review and comment D

D FOR BIDS DUE 19

COPY TO _ Oao1 Casco,
SIGNED: Darryl Anderson

roucT02 @s]• cr, us 0171 If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.
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Department of

EET/ED
SEP 2 2 1989

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Forest
Service

Fremont
National
Forest

52 North G Street
Lakeview, 0R 97630

Reply to: 272O

Date: September 19, 1989

Mr. Darryl Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, 0R 97630

Dear Darryl:

This is in regards to the South Area Reservoir now owned by Ed Garrett. The
portion of the reservoir which covers National Forest System Lands will need to
be covered by a special use permit. An application for this permit will be
sent to Mr. Garrett.

Permission will be granted to Mr. Garrett to utilize these lands.

cc: District Ranger, Lakeview

Caring for the Land and Serving People

FS·6200-28(7-82)
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 18, 1989

Darryl J. Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

REFERENCE: Files R-69872 and 69868

PHONE 378-3066

This is to acknowledge the amended Applications R-69872 and 69868
you resubmitted for Edvard L. Garrett. The letter addressed to
you from Weyerhaeuser Company was also received.

The Reservoir Application now describes the construction of South
Arm Reservoir and storage of 815.8 acre-feet of water from Hay
Creek. And, the Secondary Application now describes the proposed
use of 4.93 cubic foot per second from South Arm Reservoir and
Hay Creek for irrigation of 45.1 acres and supplemental
irrigation of 151.9 acres.

The request for additional storage of 255.8 acre-feet of water
from Hay Creek added to the Reservoir Application and Hay Creek,
as a source of water, being added to the Secondary Application
have received a date of priority of August 24, 1989, being the
date the amended applications were received.

After the applications have been reviewed by the Water Resources
Commission, ve vill advise you of any other matters that may need
attention.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

kJ0

cc: Edvard L. Garrett
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DATE July 28, 1989 I JOB NO. 8905

,-,.."""" Hoard Daggett
» RE South Arm Reservoir

JUL 3 1 1989

Salem, OR 97310

ANDERSON
ENGINEERING & SURVEYI

618 South 1st Street
P.O. Box 28

LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

(503) 947-4407 WATER RESOU!CS D
r· O

later Resources Department_ ·--@, -./i

3850 Portland Road N.E.

TO

>
WE ARE SENDING YOU X Attached O Under separate cover via the following items:

□-----------------------
D Shop drawings

D Copy of letter

Pits

D Change order

D Plans D Samples D Specifications

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

2 Revised Plans of the South Arm Reservoir for Ed Garrett

D Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submitcopies for distribution

D Returncorrected prints

D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS _

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

D For approval D Approved as submitted

D For your use D Approved as noted

> D As requested D Returned for corrections

D For review and comment D

D FOR BIDS DUE 19

If enclosures are not as noted , kindly notify us at once.

COPY TO, _

SIGNED: Darr 1 Anderson



ANDERSON
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

618 South 1st Street
P.O. Box 28

LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

(503) 947-4407
TO Water Resources Department

3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

DATE
1989 l JOB NO. 89-05July 17,

ATTENTION
· John Woodroof
RE

South Arm Reservoir

>
WE ARE SENDING YOU [){Attached □ Under separate cover via the following items:

□ Shop drawings

□ Copy of letter

□ Prints

□ Change order

X Pans
k Report

□ Samples D Specifications

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

D Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submitcopies for distribution

D Returncorrected prints

D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS _

Enclosed are two sets of plans and two reports to accompany permit applications,

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

□ For approval □ Approved as submitted

□ For your use □ Approved as noted

> □ As requested □ Returned for corrections

□ For review and comment □
□ FOR BIDS DUE 19

I R-69872 & 69868 for Edward Garrett.
If you have any questions, please give me a call.

l enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

[?'[Dy ]).

PROouct 02 [S]we.ct Mg 17

SIGNED: Dar 1 Anderson
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WATER AVAILABILITY-SURFACE WATER APPLICATIONS

Name of Applicant Edward L. Garrett Application Number R-69872

1. Is there a gaging station at or nearby the point of diversion for this
application that gives a record of water supply?

Yes No--- -:...=.-

Does the record include any extremely low flows years? •
4
;('

Yes__No__ f" /
If yes, list low flow years. 4 ., 1,
2. Have any miscellaneous measurements been made at or near the point of

diversion?

Yes o Y---
If yes, list measured flows and dates.

3. Has the stream or basin that Is the source for this application ever been
regulated for prior rights or minimum streamflows?

Yes )( No---
If yes, explain by giving dates and rights involved.
tr [lo sal) cost- {@a ST4. Te Sal Sf. Drws7es
U$
4. Do you observe this stream system in your routine, regular field work?

Yes o X---
If yes, list number of years of observation.

5. Based on routine observation, do you think there would be enough water
available In the quantity and at time needed to supply this application
and do you think use may be made without harming vested and Inchoate
rights?

Yes / No---

If yes, what would you recommend for conditions for this permit.
}ti do chic, p9lo»4 €sr Side muled ro So
;l oco> to , wee, s7wilts.



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

August 8, 1989

Darryl J. Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

REFERENCE: Files R-69872 and 69868

The plans and reports you submitted last month to support Edvard L.
Garrett's Applications R-69872 and 69868 have been reviewed.

Before the applications can be considered for approval, it will be
necessary to make certain amendments to the applications, submit additional
supporting documents and additional fees will be needed. The applications
will also need to be placed on an agenda to be revievd by the later
Resources Commission.

Since the dam for the reservoir is located downstream from the South Arm
Spring, the source for filling· the reservoir needs to be identified as the
stream in Item 1 of the Reservoir Application rather than the spring. If
the stream is known as Hay Creek in the vicinity of the dam, "Hay Creek a
tributary of Drews Creek" needs to be noted as the source.

Unless the runoff water mentioned in Item 2 of the Reservoir Application is
conveyed to the reservoir via man-made facilities, the statement: "Runoff
water also contributes" needs to be deleted from Item 2. A permit issued
for the storage of water from the stream (Hay Creek) would provide for the
storage of waters naturally flowing into the reservoir area above the dam
site.

The balance of the items on the Reservoir Application will need to be
properly completed or amended and be in agreement with the plans submitted.
We will also need a sepia print of the plans.

If there will be water available in the stream during the irrigation season
for irrigation of lands listed under primary irrigation, the stream (Hay
Creek) could be included in Item 1 of the Secondary Application 69868 as a
source of water for the lands to receive the primary supply. Item 1 will
then need to be further completed by noting that the sources are
tributaries to Drevs Creek.

Since the reservoir area is under three ownerships, it vill be necessary
to show by documentary evidence that an agreement has been entered into
with the owners of the reservoir for a permanent and sufficient interest in
the reservoir to impound enough water for the purpose set forth in the
Secondary Application 69868. This is as required by law (0RS 537.400).



Darryl J. Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
August 8, 1989
Page 2

The Goose and Summer Lakes Basin Program adopted in August of 1988, by the
Water Resources Commission requires that any person proposing the
development of a reservoir in the area involved shall give due
consideration to:

A> alternative sizing of the project to achieve a reasonable economic
development of the proposed site;

B) the potential for use of the reservoir, and any vater vhich is
stored and released, for multiple beneficial uses; and

C) the maintenance of natural flows downstream from the reservoir at
levels sufficient to meet instream and out-of-stream needs.

Evidence that the aforementioned three matters have been considered will
need to be submitted.

In addition to the $200 Examination fees presently credited to each file,
each application vill require Permit Recording fees. The Reservoir
Application based upon the 815.8 acre-feet to be stored as noted on the
plans will need Permit Recording fees in the amount of $291.50. The
Secondary based upon the 197.0 acres to be irrigated vill need Permit
Recording fees in the amount of $474. Therefore, an additional s765.50
will be needed. However, we will not need these additional fees until the
after the applications are in satisfactory form and have been reviewed by
the Water Resources Commission.

I am returning
completion. The
priority dates,
6, 1989.

Sincerely,

both of the applications to you for correction and
applications are endorsed so that in order to retain their
they must be received in this office on or before November

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures

¥JO

cc: Edvard L. Garrett



NEILGOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Weyerhaeuser Timber Company
Fremont National Forest

Notice Sent To: Lakeview Water Users, Inc.
James C. Lynch, Attorney

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 503-378-3066

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

FILE No. R-69872

NAME Edward L. Garrett

ADDRESS HC 60, Box 4310, Lakeview, OR 97630

WATER SOURCE South Arm Spring, trib. Hay Creek

USE irrigation

POINT OF DIVERSION NE SE Sec. 22, T. 40S, R. 16E, W.M., Lake Co.

AMOUNT OF wATER 560.0 acre-feet storage in South Ann Reservoir

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp Rng Sec NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4
NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/A4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 [SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 BE14

40s 16E 22 RES. RES. RES.

40S 16E 27 RES RES. RES. RES

The above described application will NOT be considered for approval for at least thirty days from the date of this
notice to allow opportunity for any interested person to seek intervention in the processing of the application.

Any person desiring to protest approval of the application shall file a written protest in the office of the Water
Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310, together with proof of service of a copy of the protest on the application
and payment of the $25 protest filing fee. Protest and proof of service forms and a copy of the administrative rules
pertaining to the filling of a protest will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this l@th day of" 192
William H. Young
Water Resources Director



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 12, 1989

Darryl J. Anderson, CWRE
HC 60, Box 730
Lakeview, OR 97630

Dear Mr. Anderson:

PHONE 378-3066

REFERENCE: Files R-69872 and 69868

We received the Reservoir Application you submitted for Edward L.
Garrett on April 14, 1989, describing the construction of South
Arm Reservoir and proposed storage of 560. O acre-feet of water
from South Arm Spring for irrigation.

We also received the secondary application you submitted for
Edward L. Garrett on April 10, 1989, describing the proposed use
of 4.93 cubic feet per second of water from South Arm Reservoir
for irrigation of 45.1 acres and supplemental irrigation of 151.9
acres.

Supporting data, map and fees were also received. Our Receipts-
57702 and 57666 are enclosed. The applications have been filed,
assigned numbers R-69872 and 69868 and will be reviewed in detail
as time allows.

The applicant will be required to hire a Certified Water Right
Examiner to survey the extent of use of water perfected under the
terms of the permits that may be issued approving the
applications. Within one year of application of water to
beneficial use or the date to make complete application of water
allowed in your permits, he will need to submit a map of the
survey prepared by the Certified Water Right Examiner.

If the applications are approved, the use of water will be
subject to the Water Resources Commission's Basin Program
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights
during periods of low water.

Incidently, if the dam for the South Arm Reservoir is located
downstream from South Arm Spring, the stream needs to be
identified as the source for filling the reservoir instead of the
spring as presently noted in Item 1 of the reservoir application.



Darryl J. Anderson, CWRE
June 12, 1989
Page two

We will hold action on these applications for a reasonable length
of time pending receipt of the required engineering data to
complete the Reservoir Applications.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Specialist
Application/Permit Section

Enclosures

cc: Edward L. Garrett
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At JDERSON ENG INEEF: I. IG t. SURVEY I NG

Pr-of ess1 onal Engi neer-s ti L.and Surveyors
California & Oregon

618 South 1st Street
P.O. Bo:: ::B
L.al.eview, OF 7530

John Woodroof
Water Resour~es Department
3850 Portl3nd Road, N. E.
Salem. Oregon 97310

RE: Resevoir Appl1cat1on for Edward L. Garrett

Deer John:

(587) 947-4407
Apr-il 11, 1099

As per our telephone conversation of yesterday, the estimated
capacity tor the reservoir in Item 8 is 560 acre feet.

I am enclosing the !200.00 examination fee for the reservoir
application.

The remainder of the reservoir d:::\ta will be forwarded as soon
as the ro:::\ds are dry enough to travel to the reservoir.

If you have any questions. please give me a call.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT to CONSTRUCT a RESERVOIR and to STORE
for BENEFICIAL USE the PUBLIC WATERS

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60 BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

is hereby issued a permit to construct
SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR AND STORE WATERS FROM SOUTH ARM SPRING, A
TRIBUTARY OF HAY CREEK,·
for IRRIGATION

503-947-2940

The permit to store these waters is granted under Reservoir
Application R- 69872 with a date of priority of APRIL 14, 1989.
The amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right,
for the purposes aforesaid, shall not exceed 560.0 ACRE-FEET

The dam will be located in the:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 22, T 40 S, R 16

The maximum height will be
ground surface at the centerline.
slope of upstream face , slope of
of dam above water line when full
the reservoir, when full, will be
depth of water will be foot.

E, WM;

foot above the stream bed or
The top width will be foot,

downstream face , and height
foot. The area submerged by

acres and the maximum

The area submerged by the reservoir is located in:

1/4 1/4

NE SE 22 40 S 16 E

SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE, WM

Actual construction work shall begin on or before
be completed on or before October 1,

, and shall

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated
with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and
any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you
propose may not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
a)now]edged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you
about the land-use plan in your area.

Issued this date, 4/21/1989.

/S/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application R- 69872 Water Resources Department
BASIN 13 VOL. I DREWS CR MISC

Permit
DIST 12



SEP'TEMEER 1, 1383

TO: WATER RIGHTS

FROM: HOWARD DAGGETT

RE: SOUTH RM DOM EDIORD L. GRRETT)

R-68372

PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS IN THE RESERVOIR PERMIT.

1. THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, OPERATED AND MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS AND WITH
THE DESIGN INTENT.

2. THE REPAIRS TO THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE
SUPERVISION OF A REGISTERED ENGINEER LICENSED IN OREGON. NO
WATER SHALL BE STORED UNTIL THIS DEPARTMENT RECEIVES WRITTEN
CERTIFICATION FROM THE ENGINEER THAT CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN
COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AND WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FOR STORAGE rs RECEIVED
FROM THIS DEPARTMENT.

3. THE OUTLET GATE SHALL BE CYCLED AT LEAST ONCE EACH YEAR IN
ORDER TO ASSURE SMOOTH OPERATION.

• THE EMESONKAIENT 9ND SILLY CHONNEL SHOLL EE KEET CLER9R OF
TREES AND BRUSH AND OTHER DEBRIS.

5. THE EMBANKMENT SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF BURROWING ANIMALS.



ApplicationNo R.:- b. .~.].i..... .. . PermitNo •••
rnr --, "-"z2

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT",
Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir

l Edward L. Garrett VJ ,E .e~ou~CESDE., (N;,;;,;,·~·r·;.:;;,ii.:,;,:,;i····················································;,_c~·.···:· .EGON

of H~ f?.Q ~.QX 4)}.Q , ~~.~.~.Y.J.~W .
(Mailing Address ) (City)

State of ~:.~~~·~··································, ..?.!.~~·~······, PhoneNo J?.~~.L ?F::~~.~.9 .
(Zip Code)

doh b ke l. • "- • h South Arm irereny ma app ication Iorapermit to construct t e reservo

and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights.

1. The name ofthestream from which the reservoir is to be filled is .J.:l.9-.Y. .•~I~~ls ,.: .

. . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. . . .. tributary to ~~W.$.•.~r~e;~ .
2. Ifnot in channel ofa stream, state how it is to be filled · .

3. Thedam will be locatedin the N~ ¼ of the ~~ ¼ ofSection 2.Z. ,
Township 4.0~ , Range JJ~ , W M (Lake County, Oregon)

4. The maximum height will be .. l 9. ,.2.. { 8. ,.1) feet above stream bed orgroundsurface at the

centerline. The top width will be 14..ClDL feet, slope of upstream face .3.:.l..(2.:.1) ,

slope of downstream face ?.=) ..q.:)) , and height of dam above water line when full

......-? (?~ feet. Note: (Dike dimensions are in parenthesis See plans)

5. The dam will be (check one) ... X.. . . earthfill, . . . . . .... concrete, ..... . . . . flashboard, . . . . . . . . . other.

If"other", give description: .

6. Give the location, description, anddimensions ofthe outlet conduit:.. f?..P.P.IQ~)..ffi<?:t~AY.. .+.Q?..' 9.:f. .
12" CMP located near the center of the main darn in the natural channel. Approximately
iCusGuu ii"«5 Su#sis "

35' of 12" CMP located near the center of the dike.

Fomm 690-2-0-1-77 20o°
J()o·...:'.
)912°
9j8°



ApplicationNo R.~ .0.J. .~J.~- . PermitNo .

7. The impounded water will be usedfor .1.l'.'.l'.'.5.9il:ti.9.n .

8. The amount of water to be stored is · ~~.?.J acre feet.

9. The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be }?~.:.~ acres,

and the maximum depth of water will be JJ feet.

10. Give the location and dimensions of the spillway JQ.Q.J.1.r.~~.l'.'.. .f~~L.~X.9.\-!f!~...<:!Jk~ ...C~.~.~ .. P..1.~D.?.)
(State whether over or nround dwn)

.....

serge=nrf"

Dam Crest

The bottom width of the spillway, B, will be ~ ~..... .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . . feet.

The top width of the spillway, T, will be .Y.~.'..~.~~ ?.~ .. :-: . .?.9 feet.

The distance between the crest of the dam and the crest of the spillway, D, will be ~.................... feet.
(Must be at least 2\!o fee l)

If any other type of spillway describe and give dimensions:

11. Construction work will begin on orbefore ~.~.~t.~.~ ~.?.~?. .
12. Construction work will be completed and the reservoirfilled by ~.~X.~.~.J?.?.~ ..
Remarts:.......This..is.an.eisting.reservoir....IteIS.A3..93.23.9,an4,_10,i)!_be....

........addressed.at.a.later.date.up9.completion.9f.an.on:Site.inti.9n.9f.the.............
..........dam......Any.necessary.improvements.t.the.strctrg.±Ml.be.reflected.in.these.....

items at that time............ . .



················································································································································

····················· .. ························ .. ·································· .. ······················································ .

······················· .. ······ .

........................................................................................... ,. ,. ,. .

············································· .

·················· .. ······························· .. ········•'"····· .. ················································································································

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By ~.~.•.~~~~~~~~~~.·.·~
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature of Applicant
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the samefor _<;.<?.~~~~.t.1:S?~..~~..S:~JE?,ggn. .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on or before November.. f?.: , 19..?.~ .

WITNESSmy handthis ?:~ day of A~9:l:1!?.~ , 19..?.~ .
. . . .~.t.J,.g~.. -H~.. Xq~g,. WaterResourcesDirector

By~-./ ..
WANE J. OVERCASH

This instrument was first received in the office of the WaterResources DirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

....... /.f.~day of ~ , 19 3.1... , at g o'clock .t/.. ..M.

ApplicationNo R~. V?1.~.J.::L.................. PermitNo .

£
Cl w°zLU mro ffi C)== m 2--- a: a:- ti 6LU 02 0 .
c.:, c.!:) u5

t u
LI :=) r.3

c::c a:<a: ujz3i



ApplicationNo Q~. \0.9.S'.J.~ . PennitNo .

Permit to Construct a Reservoir
and Store for Beneficial Use the Public Waters

of the State of Oregon
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoingapplication and do herebygrant the same subject to

thefollowing limitations andconditions. The right hereingranted is limited to the construction of .....................

···············:·······.,_$.au.d...Ar.1.n. ..&.se,ex(?.1..c ~ ./...-o.4..~y..~ ,/. ~<?.A.~ .
.. ·················_::·····fa-·~······,M~ t,:;;-.~ .'- ~ h.,.~.v../4.y. ✓-, ..ge..~r.. G.~e.l .

............. : .. ::~ :/2 ~.e~-o/,?.Y./. :~.✓- ..v.H..~.~····/fa/ltr.~./2. .. :.1 tf.".:1.1.f..f..8. .

............ :.: 12.Y..r.n.,.·.t................... . ~.~ ./.;;,r.f.,a:d.Q'n. Q/:1.✓ .. ..F.A-P..// J.~ .

............... ...1.:"'«. ..1,/'.~f./... /2 C.an. ,✓.;,.zl~ r.. .t?.J. ~./.A.~~..; .

I

The right hereundershall be limited to the storage of.............................5453...5.............. acre feet.

Ja'//, 198 ,6s, e,"s6a.a a.4
Teriors «date oriseras• a..•Z,D93.2.e,±lg:oz.....Z42.i.g,

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and

shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1,

19 .

WITNESSmy hand this day of , 19 .

1. THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, OPERATED ANO MAINTAINED
IN CCORDNCE ITH THE PEROVED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS AND ITH
THE DESIGN INTENT.

2. THE REPAIRS TO THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE
SUPERVISION OF A REGISTERED ENGINEER LICENSED IN OREGON. NO
1-JATER SHALL BE STORED UNTIL THIS DEPARTMENT RECEIVES 1-JRITTEN
CERTIFICATION FROM THE ENGINEER THAT CONSTRUCTION HS BEEN
COMPLETED IN CCORDNCE ITH THE APPROVED PLANS ANO
SPECIFICATIONS, ANO 1-JRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FOR STORAGE rs RECEIVED
FROM THIS DEPARTMENT.

3. THE OUTLET GATE SHALL BE CYCLED AT LEAST ONCE EACH YEAR IN
ORDER TO ASSURE SMOOTH OPERATION.

4. THE EMBANKMENT ANO SPILLI-JAY CHANNEL SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR OF
TREES ANO BRUSH ANO OTHER DEBRIS.

5. THE EMBANKMENT SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF BURROI-JING ANIMALS.
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INVOICE# _725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

• STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

112790RECEIPT#

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

□

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

TOTAL REC'D

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 I/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

0407
0410

0408
TC162
0240

0201

0203
0205

0218

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY&TAPE FEES
RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:
SURFACE WATER
GROUND WATER

TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
$
s

EXAM FEE
$

0202
0204

0219

0220

s
$
$

$

$

RECORD FEE
$
$

LICENSE FEE

$
$

OTHER [[[)kl][}

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211
0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER [[)lJ]}

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY uc NUMBER

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) [ ][I
021 HYDRO ucEsE FE rwNwR» [ Jl

[G

TREASURY OTHER/ RDX

F(J]]D)•T[TE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT:
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STATE OF OREGON

·WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RECEIPT# 9'4 5 5 8 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

CASH:□ CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[] z«r[ rorAL nc [sioo.coo]

OTHER:

OTHER:

(IDENTIFY)

(IDENTIFY) [s

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month

[02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001 COPY FEES

850.200 RESEARCH FEES

880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

842.001 SURFACE WATER

842.003 GROUND WATER

842.005 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
s
s

EXAM FEE

s
s

842.002

842.004

842.006

842.023

842.019

842.024

RECORD FEE

s
s
s
LICENSE FEE

s
s
$

Ct.err-

[ 06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE s I I CARO# I I

MONITORING WELLS s I I CARO# I I
[ 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s

[ 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 1:842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION [s

EcIPT 9 4 5 5 8 soit/7/
Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Copy-Fiscal



Anderson Engineering & Surveying
P.O. BOX 28 • HC 64 BOX 24

LAKEVIEW, OR 97630

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR

97310



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 111628
RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 1 (503) 986-0904 (fax)
INVOICE #­

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER
CASH:

□
CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY}

fl120127] rona Rec [$_3.oo
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
0243 VS Lease

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY}

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY}

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
s
s

EXAM FEE
$

0202
0204

0219

0220

$
$
$ 5ZR.0o
s
$

RECORD FEE

$
$

LICENSE FEE

$
$

OTHER

0536 TREASURY

(IDENTIFY) _

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE
MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNWRD) [ I Isf---------1
0231 HYDRO ucENs FEE wNwD) [ Jl;

[GHYDROAPPLICATION

TREASURY OTHER/ RDX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR 11 _

DESCRIPTION _ [s

cee 111628 4I4 •Olli<or
Distribution -White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal



R-69872
RICHARD E MORGAN
19230 HOOKER CREEK RD
COTTONWOOD CA 96022

R-69872
RICHARD E MORGAN

I 19230 HOOKER CREEK RDI COTTONWOOD CA 96022

R-69872
RICHARD E MORGAN

I 19230 HOOKER CREEK RDI COTTONWOOD CA 96022



APPLICATION
CHECK-OFF_LIST

· · flS-lf'-IID
GQ UKRKE.E>/STAMPBB
HLE POLBER TYPED­
-G-?\LEHDAR CARD 'fYPED
_KARDEXTYPED
J1.w.s==e0PTED cones>
APPLICATTONCOPIED(2)­
STREA! INDEXED&STREAMCODED

-E-N-T-ERED INIO WR-IS
ENTERED INTO REFLEX
hGK LETTSR TY~EO


